
Computer-controlled Cycle Machine with Input Funtion 

.A.:t.J•~~\.1' ~ •.:r-~t -1 ? '"' -y ~ ~ 

AMS-221 E/IP-410 

PARTS LIST 

40044024 
No.1454-03 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. Explanation of codes 

1) ft*" mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to ftUst for information of changen. 

2) "01 n .................. refer to nNote~ explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the ftOtyft column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required . 

. no. 1ft and n2.5n indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly Part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures Indicate assembly parts. 

5. As to the parts with marks of "1:r"(consumable parts) and "@n (optional parts} on the respective parts, 

It is recommended to prepare spares. 

~~-·.:~ IJ .::z. t- .::~um 1:i!fR G "t" 
1. " J:Uo" m!O>iil~&J!IIIl 

1) "*" EfJ ........... ;Wii!IO)J~-·:-7 '> ? I:Jt~ L, "'C ~li!ll£!1!~ :h.tcllll.ll. 'l:li!"-' L, "'-;. 

li<Y!i!l'BI;t" li<£11HII'J;;. ~,. '~=*!Ill L. "'C <tun,,, 
2) "01" .............. A-::/1'0>" i:tiil" O>&J!SJJ'I:*lill l., "'( ( tC.~ ''· 

2. l&lil:illO>l&"f:l;t. illll&'l:l!i<L.. 0.1. 2.5~0>l&liOI;t. :5!~ (Jll.U'U-~Jvl 'l:l!i<l.."''· 

a.l&lil:l!ilO> < l 1;:. i<lllll.ll.'l:iJOII<L.n'<>rllll.ll.-c:<f.><>.:t'l:li!'li;L."''· 

4. 1'7;:< ~"'-::10>---- -rm. i<liJOII<-c:<f.><>.:t'l:li!'li;L."''· 

5. ') ;:< ~"'-::10> '>'<' (;~fl;llll,ll,). "@" (;;t7y • /llil.ll.) O)Ejl!J<ft•'tcllil.ll.l;t, 

~~'1:-~L.-ca<.:t'l:a~ml.."''· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§ lj( 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .................................... 1 

iiJi ll1l · 7'Hi!Hl!l !* ( I ) 
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .................................... 3 

iiJi ll1l . !>'H!<i ll!lf* ( 2 ) 
3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) .................................... 5 

iiJi ll1l · JHI<i ll!lf* ( 3 l 
4. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4) .................................... 7 

iiJi ll1l · 7'H!<i ll!l ffi c 4 l 
5. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .............................................. 9 

J:llii!i·~i*ll!lffi 

6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1) ......................... 11 

Jt1jljl;t · Jf1jljl;t llfill'll!lf* (I) 

7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2) ......................... 13 

"'jljl ;t . "'j!jl ;t jjJ ill' ll!l ffi ( 2 ) 

8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ................................................ 15 

l"lliilill!lffi 
9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................................................... 17 

'J -11'1l!!l* 
10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ................................. 18 

*VI>-5/b·*l'Jllrll!lffi 
11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ......................................... 19 

*WJ I) fl!lffi 
12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS .......................................................... 21 

*ll!l"'-ll!lffi 
13. X-Y COMPONENTS (1) ................................................................... 23 

X-Yil!lffi (l) 

14. X-Y COMPONENTS (2) ................................................................... 25 

X- Y ll!lffi ( 2) 

15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ............................................ 27 

:ffiJ!Ii I) #ll!lffi ( I ) 
16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ............................................ 29 

ml!!i IJ all!! I* c 2 J 
17. TABLE COMPONENTS ................................................................... 31 

J!liiljill!JH\ 
18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ............................................................. 33 

::r:.7-ll!lffi 
19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 34 

*lz:-ril<ilill!lffi 
20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ...................................................... 35 

illlfF''.t- Jvll!lf* 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

~(t<i;J{y:7.Ail!li* 

22. WIRING DIAGRAM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

~it<i!fil~~ 

23. PEDAL COMPONENTS .................................................................. 41 

""-YMl!li* 

24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42 

M IIi! .I'Ml!l I* 

25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ................................................... 43 

li::l!!tl\'¥!1~7.1-

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .......................................................... 44 

*51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) 

miflll . ~~fl!!i* ( 1 ) 

39 

,----1----, 
I I 
I 42 43 I 

I u44 41 l I I --f'l I • j 

I 'I~ 
I 40 I 
I I L _________ _j 

36~ 

3 5---.b 

26 

. 
2 9 w--3 ol 

~! 
y--9 

6 

28 

~ 

24 

-1-

I . 
I 

0 
0 

r---
1 0 ., 

~R 
12 ~ 

1 3 

1 1 

38 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE~. _NQ - - ~OTE- - - - rA!ll: ~0~ - - - - - - - - - - ~ .E-s_ g _R- I_ r -T_ ! .0- N_ - - - - - - - - - - -t- - ~ - -~- - j - - - - - - - - 9ty- -

I 400-32158 TOP_COVER_FRONT y• 3'J)YIW -n 1 
2 SN-4061255-SP SCREW !16 L= 12 t~· W M6 L=l2 4 
3 400-26979 FACE_COVER )YT IW- 1 
4 229-02506 FACE PLATE )Y1~1Y31J~·y 1 
5 SM-4041055-SP SCREW t~· tY M4 L=lO 2 
6 400-24999 PRESSER_COVER tMtib~· 1 
7 SM-4040855-SP SCREW t~· tY 4 
8 400-30828 THREAD_TAKE UP LEVER_COVER T~t· "..iJf\'- 1 
9 SM-403060 1-SN SCREW M3 X 6 t~· Jty· M3X0.5 L=6 2 

10 400-10414 THREAD GUIDE NO.I ~'1{f1r7Yt1 1 
11 SM-4061255-SP SCREW !16 L-12 t~· tY' M6 L-12 1 
12 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 'J'1211-7Yt1 
13 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L= 12 t~· ty M6 L=l2 
14 400-25414 L_SHAPED_THREAD_GU1DE Lb' 'J1 }> 7Yt1 
15 NY-6040000-SN NUT M4 D11iilt1}> M4 
16 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-MJ.?YHA 
17 SM-6040650-TP SCREW t7tY M4 L=6 I 
18 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 t7tY M4 L=8 1 
19 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-A 11- 7Yt1B 1 
20 Sll-6040650-TP SCREW t7t;J' M4 L=6 1 
21 137-05108 TAKE UP THREAD GUIDE B 7Jt' Y 11-7Yt1 B 1 
22 Sll-6040650-TP SCREW t7tY' M4 L=6 1 
23 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG }>)tY 6 
24 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG }>)tY 
25 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=l2.5 L=4 j.)tY D=l2.5 L=4 
26 400 32159 TOP_COVER_REAR y' 3'J)Y!J~· n 
27 TA-2351004-RO RUBBER PLUG r)tY I 
28 400-28877 FACE_ COVER_ CAP )YT !J~· -J.)tY I 
29 400-10405 CRANK_ROD_COVER !17Y!ID7P' !J~·- I 
30 SM-4040855-SP SCREW t~· tY 4 
31 400-28459 GREASE _pLATE :7' 9;:(tJ' 1'J I 
32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW t~· ty 2 
33 400-40242 STOP SW ASM 1fY 71YA17fil~ I 
34 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 1'1i't1fD1hil7t*' Ar 2 
35 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1HVtY' 1'J 1 
36 SM-4030601 SN SCREW M3 X 6 t~· Jty' M3X0.5 L-6 I 
37 400-27971 MOTOR_COVER ~-'J!J~·- I 
38 SM-4041055-SP SCREW t~· tY' M4 L=lO 4 
39 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL. ?Yt' Y7' ~-H'1J' 'J 1 
40 400-51987 SAFETY PLATE BASE 71h'-p'J711'J (I) 
41 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE 7Jt'Y7'~-r (I) 
42 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 t~· JtY' M4 L=6 (2) 
43 SM-4040855-SP SCREW t~· ty ( 2) 
44 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5Xl OXO. 8 tH'Ii't 4.5XIOX0.8 ( 2) 
45 400-40225 THB SENSOR CABLE ASM 11-f~tYH-7' 11:7~ I 
46 SM-4051055-SP SCREW t~· t}' 4 
47 400-28834 GUIDE]LATE 1H' V1Yf~' Yh'11-' I 
48 400-28835 BUSHING 11-f'~1Yf~'Y7'1Y> 1 
49 400-50509 FACE PLATE CUSHION )YT h~' -ii1Y3Y 1 

-2-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,_~ 

28{] 

36~ 

,-----
1 @---491 
I I I 
I ~53~ 
I ,h I 

48~~~521 
I I 

. I 51 I 
I 1 I 

I ®-5o 1 

L_~ __ _j 

- 3-

3 7----i}:J 

~43 

~38 

4 7---f 46--i 

30_, // 
31--V 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!ll?,~o- __ NQT!: ____ r~_Ng. ___________ n_E_ §_C_~ _!_P_ T _I_O. ~- _________ -~ __ > __ L _{ _________ Q~~ _ 

* CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S ~?7' /4?1 7~t· ~ ji-~(Y3?) 
2 CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL ~t'7h'f4?1Y-~(31.5) I 
3 100-04109 GROUND MARK 'J' 7W 1-'J I 
4 400-28338 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT 1~1H?W'. I 
5 262-60109 BTW BASE 1HH91H'1 (I) 
6 262-60208 BTW_CAM]LATE 1H~f3?t71~ (I) 
7 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT 1~1~f3?t11~y''J (I) 
8 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT_BASE 1~1Hi'' (I) 
9 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER 1HHA (I) 

10 262-60604 BTW WHEEL 1~1~'!' k1 (I) 
II 262 60703 BTW_TORSION_SPRING {~1~?i''A't (I) 
12 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER ,. 79~'J' A,. -t- (I) 
13 400-23865 BTW_SHAFT 1~1~Y'!J (I) 
14 400-23866 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT {~'I~~ A' -Y' 'J (I) 
15 400-30829 BTW LEVER 1~'1~~A'- (I) 
16 262-61206 BTW_SPACER *' t' ~y· (I) 
17 262-61305 BTW_BEARING 1~1~;;· 'J'' 79~'1' (2) 
18 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER 1~1~'1t1'J' ~'1 (I) 
19 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING *' t' ~~)A' t (I) 
20 262-61701 BTW SPRING 1~'1~f3?t11~~~'}'A' t (I) 
21 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING c»·~~M (I) 
22 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 Eh' !1~)9 4 (I) 
23 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 tH' h' t 4.5XIOX0.8 ( I) 
24 SM-5040655-SN SCREW A'1W t}'' (I) 
25 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 Lo5 ~)ty' (I) 
26 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4XB ~).1-Y' M4XO. 7 L-B (2) 
27 SM-6041150-TP SCREW tnY M4 Loll 3 
28 400-31336 FLAT_BAG *' 9If~Y7'JU I 
29-A- 400-13640 JUKI_GREASE B TUBE Y' 4-H' 9-AB I 
30 SL-4040B91-SC SCREW M4 LoB t' h' t1~ 7'' :Jt;i' M4 LoB I 
31 400 05712 EARTH CODE ASM 7-AJ-~' (J~) I 
32 CM-1001000-01 OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE 77'7 14?=>? ~~y 7'' k I 
33 01 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE '1-'J 7'' ~ S 
34 400-36110 GREASE JOINT B !I' 9Af4?:>?1~' ;'B 
35 SL-60B4092-TN BOLT t'h'.1-1~U1h!J77*' ~~ I 
36 HX-0015000-0C CABLE BAND Y'JtYA' W 2 
37 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 7-7' ~ !1917' 5 
38 B3509-210-000 0 I L TUBE HOLDER C h'1~J~~) c 5 
39 HX-0030700-00 TUBE h-7' 0.45 
40 IIX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP 7-7' k !1917' I 
41 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER h~9~? A' 17' ;HI 2 
42 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP 7-7' ~ '1917' I 
43 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 Lo6 01»777*' ~~ M4XO. 7 LoG 8 
44 EA-9500BOI-00 CABLE BAND Y'Jt~A' W 3 
45 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 71Y!JA' YO' 150 5 
46 SL 6041092-TN SCREW t'h' t1~U1h!J77*' k~ 2 
47 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 LoiO T'' :J-1-Y' tAA M4XO. 7 LoiO 5 
48 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. 1HHH3?1('J~) I 
49 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT !1'1 I 1~f3?Y f1~ (I) 
50 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 01»771~ 11/64-40 (I) 
51 141 13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. 1~'1~1~f3?Jt' ?(71:J'?) (I) 
52 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1~f3-H7 (2) 
53 D7133-555-BOO CONNECTING ROD SPRING Y!l~ ~71*' - A' t (I) 

NOTE Ci:t:la) 01 .... FOR JE JE}lj 

- 4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COMPONENTS (3) FMME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER 
3. mlffll . 51-~f!llffi ( 3 ) 

- 5 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U:F,~o ___ N<!f!: ____ r~_Ng. ___________ D_E. §_C_~ _r_r_ T _1_0, ~- _________ -~ _ -~- _ !. _f ________ -~~ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
IB 
19 

22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
II 
72 
73 
74 
75 
16 

Bllll-215-000 
Blli5-215-000 
B2529-232-000 
NM-6100001-SD 
SM-6107002-TP 
SM-8060812-IP 
llP-1052001-SC 
WS-1020002-KN 
400-24997 
SM-6061202-TP 
\'/P-0651001-SC 
13B-16B55 
312-62BOI 
262-21200 
262-21101 
SM-5040855-SN 

01 400-44152 
400-32173 
400-39546 

400-25014 
SM-6450610-TP 
WP-0450801-SP 
SM-6040802-TP 

SM-9050850-SP 
llP-0520656-SA 

01 SL-9061291-SE 
400-26829 
400-26830 
400-26831 
SL-4040681-SC 
400-06836 
SM-6040650-TP 
400-06840 
400-33182 
400-33183 
236-38109 
400-06497 
236-38208 
236-38406 
SM-4021201-SC 
EA-9500BOI-OO 
400-29633 
SY-4050855-SP 
400-40230 
SL-4040891-SC 
HX-0033900-00 
SM-1040870-TP 

Ul Bll85-221-UUU 
400-32160 

01 400-32161 
SL-4041091-SC 
BIII6-215-000 
SM-6061002-IP 
B8267-180-000 

02 400-52237 
400-51499 
400-51502 
400-32174 
SM-6450610-TP 
\lP-0450801-SP 
SM-6040802-TP 
\lP-0450801-SP 
SL-9061291-SE 
400-39547 
400-39546 
BII32-223-COO 
400-25014 

02 SL-6061692-IN 
02 SM-1040870-TP 
02 SM-9050850-SP 
02 WP-0520656-SA 
02 400-51501 

.uz 400-57380 

NOTE (i£!il) 

BED HINGE 
BED HINGE RUBBER PAD 
FEED ACROSS REGULATOR SHAFT 
NUT MID 
SCREW MIO L=70 
SCREW M6 L-8 
WASHER 10,5X21X2 
SPRING WASHER MIO 
LIFTER BASE 
SCREW M6 L=l2 
WASHER 
CYLINDER ARM CAP 
PIN 
HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B 
HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A 

SCREW 
WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=l2 
GEAR COVER ASM. 
GEAR COVER 
GEAR-COVER FELT 
COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 
OIL TANK ASM. 
SCREW 
ROBBER BOSH 
SAFETY SW ASM 
SAFETY= SW =BASE 
SAFETY SWITCH ARM 
SAFETY SW ARM SHAFT 
SAFElY SIYIICH SPRING 
SAFETY SWITCH NUT 
SCREW M2 L=I2 
CABLE BAND 
SAFETY SW CORD ASM 
SCR£1'1 
INT PCB ARM 
SCREW M4 L=8 
STUD 
SCREW 
TAPE 
BED COVER LEFT 
BED-COVER-RIGHT 
SCREW M4 L= I 0 
FRAME SUPPORT 
SCREW M6 L-10 
RUBBER PLUG 
NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER ASM 
COVER_SUPPORT_BASE 
COVER BASE 
NEEDLE PLAIE SOPPORI COVER 
SCREW - -
WASHER 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 
WASHER 
WASHER BEXAGONAL BOLl ll6 L 12 
COVER SUPPORT L 
COVER=SUPPORT =R 
COVER BASE 
COVER SUPPORT B 
BULl 
SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 5. 2X9. 5XO. 6 
TAPE 
BED_COVER_LEFJ_ASM, 

01 ..•• FOR AMS-221EHS,EHL,ESL 
02 ..•• FOR AMS-221E-3020 

- 6 -

t-,.''H:~}' 
~o,.·,~tY}'*'?}YJ' A 
3Ji"J9 VI\' -Y ~ 
""n,; MIO I}> 
D1b?lt-lo' l.f 
F#,. MB L 8 
t7J'b' t '''~11. MIO 
o' tf' b' t M10 
INT<o' ~H>'T1!< 
D1h?7t>' l.f M6 L=l2 
bf jj' * 
h1hO'-(?') 
W ?o9?'TJ71t' ~ 
h1ho' -Hxo· t(B) 
b1W -Hro' t(A) 
o' 1>f' *l" 
~91~*}'3b~'-?~ 2516 
I\Y1~*'' 3bl\'-

""?*' !,f 
t7J'h' t 5.2X9.5X0.6 
f'h' t>~D>M>' Af 
'f Y»o' -?' n;w-
~· tho' -7dr 
t''J*}' tAh M4X0.7 L=6 
OIL TANK ASM 
t7.t'' M4 -L~6 
:f=tij.1!1' 17' 7' 'h 
f>)7' 7>t' >SW?' 
lW ~SWf' 9' { 
Pt' 'Jh1>f>)7' 
7Yt'Y~11197'Y1YY'J 
7Yf' l~11ftF'Jll' ~ 
7W~M>ffM9 
fl\' J*)'' M2 Lo:::l2 
Y?t'lll' y~· 
lW 'JM>fJ-f' ?' 
t~..· h' M5 L 8 
INTf/\'YN 
J'h't>< t''J*}' M4 L=B 
;fJ\'';1\'-'j 
t7J~5'' M4 1=8 
h?F' ?'i-7' 
,. >f''"' -t9' 9 
,. >f' ho' -w 
t'' Jt}' tA' M4X0.7 L=10 

r?7' "" D1b77t>'Af M6 L-10 
f' -7' At ::r At.:Y 
o919>}'Jhn'-?' 3020 
o91!<>}'3hn'-Jtr9'1 
liYP.l'tiY' 3:bll' -~·1 
o919o}' Jbo'-(3020) 
t7J~}' M4XO. 5 L=6 
,,. b' t 
D1M7ti' kr 
t7J' II' t 
'I' b' tHD>b!7f Af 
09{9i}'3hO'-Jjit9' 9 
091!<>}'3hO'-jJI''' 
J\91~;f;}'3fJf\'-9'1 
09{9i}'3hO'-jliB 
t'b'tY~oJb71t*''f 
17Jt}' M4 L=8 
D1b?i' kf 
t7J'h' t 5.2X9.5X0.6 
}>>);'>)7-7' 

A.~S- 221EIIS, EIIL, ESL!ll 
A.~S- 221E-30201ll 

2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
8 
4 
I 
2 
2 
1 
I 
1 
I 

2 
2 
4 
1 

(I) 
(I) 
2 
I 
I 
2 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(!) 
(I) 
( 2) 
(I) 
(I) 
1 
I 
4 
4 
2 
I 
1 
I 
8 
I 
4 
2 
I 

( 2) 
( 2) 
(1) 

(18) 
( 12) 
(12) 
(12) 

(8) 
(2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
10 
2 
2 
2 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ( 4) 

llJil'l!l . 5'H!ilil!.lli* ( 4) 

3 

1 9 

33 

10 

~ 
1 2 

6 

1 3 

r 25 
1 6 

29·35 

-7-

23 

4 

I 
1 0 

* T~ 1 2 
21 

7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jl!:f:._NQ. -~O!E .... ~A!<'I: ~0_ .......... -~ LS_ g _R_l_ LT.~ jl_N_ .......... _t_.'. _;_. j .••...•• gty .. 

I 400-32162 FEED_BASE_COVER t!IW 1»~·- 2 
2 400-32168 X_FEED_UPPER_COVER_ASM xw 'J'Jih~' -j~ 2 
3 400-32163 X_FEED_LOWER_COVER_ASM X1~' 'J''J'ih~' -!1~ 2 
4 400-35705 FEED COVER 1~· 'JtW- I 
5 400-33186 FEED COVER STAY 1~''Jh~'-7.'j- I 
6 BII55-221-DOO FEED COVER FIX PLATE 1~' 'JtW J'j1{~ I 
7 BII56-221-DOO FEED COVER FIX PLATE,B 1~''Jh~'-J'j1{~B 2 
8 400-32167 FEED_COVER_RALL_STOPPER_PLATE *~' 31W -v-~~M~ 2 
9 BII81-221-DOO FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL X ;t!I9~'1*Y'3hh'-v-~X 4 

10 B 1182-221-DOO Y GUIDE RAIL BRACKET Yh'1~' v-WT 2 
II Bll83 221-DOO FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL Y ti199'1*l'' 3hh'-v-~Y 2 
12 BII93-221-DOO Y GUIDE RAIL BUSH Yh'1V v-M'1h 4 
13 Bll57-215-000 MOVEMENT COVER PLATE 1r' 'JtW- H1H'J 2 
14 NM-6030003-SC NUT 113 n1Mt1~ 113 8 
15 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 7.7" 9~!1' t• ~ I. 5X6 4 
16 SM-4030401-SC SCREW 113X0.5 L-4 t'' Jt~· M3X0.5 1;4 2 
17 SM-7030450-SC SCREW M3X0.5 1;4 v~t7Jtl'' M3X0.5 1=3.5 2 
18 SM-1040801-SP SCREW 114X0.7 1;8 '7Jt~· 114X0.7 1;8 6 
19 SII-1030601-SP SCREW M3 1;6 '7W 113 L=6 8 
20 SM-4040855-SP SCREW t'' tl'' 4 
21 SII-4040655-SP SCREW 114 L-6 t,· JtY' 114 L-6 2 
22 SM-6040650-TP SCREW t7tl'' M4 1;6 8 
23 SM-4041055-SP SCREW t'' tY 114 L= 10 4 
24 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 1=16 t,· n· 10 
25 WP-0330501-SB WASHER 113 t7'' n· t u· ~'~ M3 2 
26 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7'' h' t 4.5XIOX0.8 4 
27 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7,'h' t 4.5XIOX0.8 8 
28 01 400-32176 PRESSER_PLATE HI1~ I 
29 01 BI504-221·DOO PRESSER PLATE SHEET HI19l'-~ I 
30 SM-9051203-CP SCREW 115 L; 12 D1hil*' ~~ M5 L; 12 4 
31 SM 4050655-SP SCREW M5 L-6 t'' Jtl'' 115 L-6 6 
32 WP-0531000-SD WASHER 115 t7t' h' t Jh'~y~ 115 6 
33 SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L; 12 t'' JtY' M4 L=l2 2 
34 02 400-32177 PRESSER]LATE ;HI1~(3020) 

35 02 400-32178 PRESSER_PLATE_SHEET HI1~~-H3020) 

NOTE Ci:Ua) 01 .... FOR AMS-221EHS,EHL,ESL AilS- 221EHS, EHL, ESLJ!l 
02 .... FOR AMS-221E-3020 AMS·221E-3020Jfl 

-8-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. MAIM SHAFT 

J: 
&NEEDLE 

iii!! . #;f$"""' BAR COMPO .,"" "" NENTS 

57 

63~ 

B-56 
®--60·61 

~79-82 

-9-

41 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



llE)'',~O-- _NQT!:_-- _P~_Ii!J._--------- _D_E_ §_C_~ _l_P_ T _1_0. ~----------- ~- _Y_- ?. _{_------- _Q~;:-

I 
2 
3 
4 

7 
8 
9 

10 

13 
14 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

32 
33 
34 
35 

37 
38 

42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

52 
53 
54 

57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63* 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 

01 

01 

04 

SB-1200009-00 
236-04200 
SM-8060812-TP 

4.00-06555 
TA-0670604-RO 
TA-0670604-RO 
400-10421 
SM-1030601-SP 
101-08009 
400-06561 
400-26818 
RE-0800000-KO 
SM-8480652-IP 
SH-6060550-TP 
228-91204 
SB-3070002-0A 

SB-3070002-0D 
400-10434 
S!d-8060812-'IP 

400-10439 
400-10440 

236-04309 
SM-8060812-TP 
BI212-210-DOO 
Bl144-210-000 
BI213-210-DOO 
PS-0400142-KH 
Al230-500-000-A 
GAF-01007000 

05 400-26884 
229-01409 
SM-8030412-TP 
400-06529 
400-06530 
400-06531 
Bl908-505-000 
SB-1080022-00 
SB-1040016-00 
400-06534 

SB-1080023-00 
228-91006 
400-06532 
400-06537 

NOTE (ltJiil) 

BEARING 
!lAIN SHAFT BKARING SUPPORT 
SCREW M6 L=8 
BEARING 

. 7 L"6 
PLUG 0=6. 7 L=6 
CRANK ROD SUPPORT PLATE 
SCR£\.-:tl3 L-6 
OIL SEAL 
OSCILLATOR 
WASHER 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (SMM) 
SCREW 
SCREW M6 L"4.5 
BEARING SUPPORT 
BEARING 

BEARING 
THRUST COLLAR ASH, 
SCREW JiG L=8 -
SCREW 

COUPLING 
SCREW MS L=8 
PULLEY 
REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL 
PULLEY SHAf l 
SPRING PIN 4Xl4 
HANDWHEEL SETSCREW 
SPRING 

GEAR_B 
SCREW M4 L=3 

SLIDE 
THREAD GUIDE A 
NEEDLE_BAR_SHREAD_GUIDE_H 
NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP 
SCREW 
THREAD TAKE UP COMPL. 
THREAD-TAKE-UP-LEVER ASM. 
IHRIWJ lAKE UP LEVER 
THREAD -PASS -BUfH 
BEARING 
BEARING 

01.,. ,SELECTIVE PARTS 
02 .... TYPE ll(FOR ST) 
03,,., TYPE II(FOR JE) 
04, ... TYPES 
05,,., TYPE II 
06,,, . TYPE S(FOR ST} 
07 .... TYPE S(FOR JE) 

- 10-

'"'" y,· ?9? 
?~W 1)11.' 79'/'J' !H 
r~1?" M6 L"8 
:tUb' 9l' 'J?'J 

~;ttY D=6, 7 L=6 
:'1'71'?111}' 71). 
171'' M3 L-6 
~'t'Jt?9V~' -}'IJ t{~l-h 
ttn:t 
tt7YJt·w•· 1 
ElnrM 8 
Pj5' M6X0.75 L=6 
t7J17' L=4. 5 

JDb' 9!-'' '19'1 
7Yt'Y'J7Y'Jt'~~7A~b7-'J~ 

M6 L=8 
MSXO 75 L=6 

~~~7· M6 L=8 
TH7' -9 
h{'f~MJ?7"-' .t 
rH7' -{~·· ? 
'J.T 9;t'J' t' ~ 4Xl4 
f\'J.' ~'J/,.1~/!17' 
i?YJ:'f{!l'_} 

A 

f\9!' 
!19!' _.,. -t ?~ 
f\9*' ?'J.'-\ ];tt{JO 
!19i:'? -{~7;tt1 A 
Mi' 9Hl;tf1 1n.J 
119t' ??1JMH"f"77' 
~/!.}7' M3 Lc:4 
9;t'J}';tt';t11J'? 
T'lt''l?~ 
7~t·:,. 
Tlt' 'l-f}~f 7' 1YJ. 
JU)J' 9}' '191 

l!lfRms&t 
H!tl\I(STJ!l) 
H!tl\I(JE!ll) 
S!tl* 
H!tl* 
Sfrl\I(STJ!l) 
S!tf'!(JEJ!l) 

I 
I 
2 

(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(3) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
{2) 
(I) 

2 
2 
2 
z 
2 
I 
2 
3 

(I) 
(I) 
(2) 

4 
I 
I 

I 
2 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 

2 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1) 

lflj!p ~ . lflj!p ~ llJ~IMlf* ( 1 ) 

1 

6 5 ~ 3 

~1. 

52 

48 

42 

~ 
41~~ 

(if _I_ 40 
36 

-11-

47 

39 

43 

56 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R_ELNQ __ ~DIE- ___ rA.R1: ~o" __________ ~ _E _ S_ ~ _R _I_ r _T_ l 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _> __ J ________ 9ty __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50tr 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

57 
58 
59 

62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 

400-25431 
400-25427 
CQ-3030000-00 
400-30617 
400-25012 
Sl-80608l2-IP 
400-32719 
400-25415 
llP-0611626-SP 
SD-0800746-TP 
400-25428 
SK-8060812-TP 
400-25011 
400-24990 

01 BI636-581-AOO 
01 BI636-581-BOO 
01 Bl636-581-COO 
01 Bl636-581-DOO 

400-12965 
RC-3781518-KP 
IA-0750404-RO 
131-22452 
131-22403 
SM-6061402-TP 
RC-0650811-KP 
400-25429 
WP-1221016-SP 
400-24987 
400-24988 
SS-1110640-TP 
400-30620 
81408-180-000 
CS-079073A-SH 
SS-8110410-TP 
SD-0800386-TP 
400-29419 
SD-1000336-TP 
SD-0800408-TP 
236-10108 
400-24991 
SS-6090910-SP 
SS-7111810-TP 
400-32798 
229-07554 
229-07505 
229-0/604 
400-30623 
81611-210-00A 
400-23631 
400-23632 
SY-1751160- IP 
SM-6040802-TP 
81634-210-DOO 
WP-0430800-SC 
400-30621 

N!I-6050003-SC 
400-30618 
400-25424 

SD-0700336-TP 
SD-0800656-TP 
TA-0550604-RO 

01 400-30628 
01 400-30629 
01 400-30630 

400-30616 

NOTE (/l~o) 

BUSIIING 
INTERIIEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT 
OIL WICK - -
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER LINK D 
ADJUSTING ARli - -
SCREW !116 L 8 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSURE LINK 
ADJUSTING NUT -
WASHER 15X6XI.6 
SHOULDER SCREW 
ECCENJRIC CAY 
SCREW M6 L=8 
CRANK CONNECTING ROD 
PRESSER VARIABLE-GUIDE 
NEEDLE BEARING A-
NEEDLE BEARING B 
NEEDLE BEARING 
NEEDLE BEARING 
BEARING SUPPORT PLATE 
RETAINING RING ~ 
PLOGD7.513.5 
FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM . 
FEED BRANCH CRANK 
SCREW M6 L= 14 
RETAINING RING 
ROD CONNECI'ING SHAFI 
WASHER -
POSITIONING LINK A 
POSITIONING-LINK-B 
SCREW 11/64~40 L;- 5. 5 
INIERMEDIAIE~PRESSER LINK_B 
HINGE SCREW 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
SHOULDER SCREW D-8 H-3.75 
LINK CUNNECIING PLAtE WASHER 
SHOULDER SCREW - -
SHOULDER SCREW 
PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
LINK CONNECTING PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L 9 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l8 
PRESSER_BUSHING 
PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
PRESSER SPRING REGULAtOR NUl 
INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_BAR 
INNER PRESSER SPRING 
PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A 
SCREW 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 
FINGER GUARD 
WASHER M4 
I lNG B 

NUT 
PRESSER_VARIABLE_PLATE 
COLLAR 
SHOULDER SCREW 

SHOULDER SCREW 
SHOULDER SCREW 
RUBBER PLUG 
SLIDE BLOCK A 
SL l DE BLOCK B 
SLIDE-BLOCK-C 
INTER~EDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_C 

Ol .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

-12-

:1~! 
thHI3W 9Y? 
.1~/' 
:lh;!tr9~?D 
:lh;!tif39.,97' 
f;;t:t}' M6 L 8 
:l!liiti9Y? 
:lbHif39t>:l>f 
t7J'b' t 
~·yt}' D=8 11=7.4 
f1Jif:ti\~Y:.--1JA 
f:lt}' M6 L=8 
:lbHibAU>f' 
:l!lliYrJJ,~;j;}" 3{~ 
>f'! ,. 79Y?' A 
;:-f' A .-.• 79:t?' B 
>f'! ,. 79Y?' 
.:-}' ~ ,.. lY'I'J' 
,. 79Y?' 1~ 
Ch' ~ f:l9 
F;;tt~ D 7.5 L 3.5 
t?97~<M7Y??< 
t?97~<M7Y? 
U7JI?7:1t}' M6 L=l4 
Cb'~f:l9 
thttiD>f'vY17P'? 
t';J'h't 
:IMJr1H:I9Y?A 
:IMJr1fV9Y?B 
t7t}' 11/64-40 L=5.5 
fjjftr9Y?IB 
~Y*'- ''3-1' 9Y~t·y 
;('j;(f!)~ ?'!. 
f:lt}' 11/64-40 L=3.5 
9'Y1'' D-8 H-3.75 
fbttr9~?f>91119t·n·t 
~· ~w D= 10 H=3. 25 
~'Y1}' 0=8 H=4 
.,,,. 99' \ 
:lbtJI9Y?h?~11~ 
t71}' 9/64-40 L-9 
Vht7t}' 11/64-40 L=l8 
""'}~;1~), 
t?9f39t'*'':l>f?< 
ttif3?t,tY 
7tt:rf3?t:'/#' f9F 
fbt1Ij<'!) 
:llit1Io't 
:lbt1I7~:11>'? 
:lbttrA 
~~t7J1Y' M3.5 L 10.5 
n>M7H' /,f 
>t' •. -f' 

b' t Jb' ~Vk M4 

~· ~tY D=7 H=3. 25 
~· ~w D=8 11=6. 45 
f:ll:Y 
MJ'VA 
jjjJ'~B 
b?J'VC 
:llittr9Y1C 

2 
I 

0.18 
I 
I 

I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
2 
I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 

( 2) 
I 

1 
I 
I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
2 

I 
I 
2 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2) 

<fl Jlll A · <fl Jlll A I1J !!£ IMl i1\ ( 2 ) 

~ 
6 

f. 8-43 

42~ 
41 

-13-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!l.f!F,~o- __ N<!f!: ____ P~_N9. ___ • _______ D_E. §_C_~ _I_P_ T _r_o. ~- ___ . _____ -~ __ , __ ~- _{ _________ Q~;c _ 

1 400-30625 FACE_FELT~A J.~T 7rJI~A 
2 400-30626 FACE_FELT~B J.~T 7IJI~B 
3 400-30627 FACE_FELT~C }.~T 7IJI~C 

4 400-26817 FACE~FELT~B~SUPPORT J.~T 7IJI~BHI 1 
5 400-29420 FELT SCREW C 7IJIHJ.*~·c 1 
6 400-32483 FELT~SCREW~AB J.~7' 7rJI~AB~J.1~' 3 
7 400-32179 PRESSER~VARIABLE~SHAFT t!Jttxil~w 'J 1 
8 400-25423 BUSHING B j.ljJIB 2 
9 400-26819 PRESSER~VARIABLE~ARM tiiHrii~~IJJ'' 1 

10 SM-8480652-TP SCREW ~;.1~· M6XO. 75 L=6 2 
11 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR ;(7;(~1]7 D~8 W-8 1 
12 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 ~J.17' M5 L=4 2 
13 SB-4080001-00 BEARING JOil' 9Y 'J'J7 2 
14 IVP-0850002-SP WASHER 8. 5X18Xl. 6 t7t' II' 1 8. 5X18Xl. 6 3 
15 400-30615 PRESSER LIFT GEAR t!Jtti77' w IJ'i' 7 2 
16 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L-8 ~J.t7' M6 L-8 4 
17 400-32180 PRESSER~MOTOR~GEAR~A t!Jttx~-JH' 7A 2 
18 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ~lot}" M6 L=8 2 
19 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 ~ ;.*y- M6 L=6 2 
20 400-40226 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR t!IHI~-J! I 
21 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 011i'J7H' H M4 4 
22 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L= 18 D1M7t*' .H 2 
23 400-32181 PRESSER~MOTOR~BRACKET tiiHH-J!-7' 771~ 
24 400-24989 PRESSER~VARIABLE~LINK t!JHri1~~9~'J 
25 SD-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW J!'~17' D=8 H=3.25 
26 SB-1080005 00 RADIAL BEARING 77' Hl'' 'J'J'J 2 
27 400-25426 PRESSER~LIFT_SHAFT t!JHrl'J'~''J I 
28 WZ-0850302-KO WAVED WASHER 8. 5X12. 5XO. 3 t~ii'J!''il' 1 8.5X12.5X0.3 I 
29 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR ;(7;(~1]7 D=8 W=8 1 
30 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 ~J.;IY" M5 L=4 2 
31 400 25016 LIFTING~CAM tii;H I 7'J' i1 A 1 
32 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ~J.17' M6 L=8 2 
33 400-25418 SENSOR~ SLIT _ASM tYt-;(91H'~ I 
34 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ~;.*~· M6 L=8 2 
35 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 Eli' J!~J.9 7 I 
36 400-25030 LIFTING~LINK til*trl'J' 9Y'J I 
37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER tiiHI7'J'iiA7ii07 I 
38 1'/P-0520656-SA \'/ASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t7Y'il' 1 5.2X9.5X0.6 I 
39 1'/P-0522016-SH WASHER t:;t' il' 1 5.2Xl5X2 I 
40 SD-0800387-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 J!'Y*l'' D=8 H=3. 75 I 
41 Bl641 562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT t'J9 f3-t11J]'' 7''1 I 
42 262-26001 WASHER 1H99Y'Jt' il' 1 I 
43 SM-8050412-TP SCREW 115 L=4 ~}.*7' 115 L=4 I 
44 400-25420 LIFTER~LINK~SPRING~HOOK ti1Hr77'n' *117 I 
45 SII-6050802-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L=8 01ii'J7t*' Jl~ M5X0.7 L=8 I 
46 400-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN A'* I 
47 400-25419 SENSOR~INSTALLING~BASE tYY-~91HJ! I 
48 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7iiHYt I 
49 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 t~'J*l'' U;( I 
50 EA-9500BOI-OO CABLE BAND 1'JtW W 2 
51 SII-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L-6 01i1'17t*' Jl~ M4X0.7 L-6 2 
52 WP-0450846-SP WASHER t:;t' j]' 1 4 
53 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 7-T Jl '1917' 2 
54 SL-4040891-SC SCREW !14 L=8 ,. il' *'" t~· Jtl" M4 L=8 2 
55 400-43321 BUSHING~C tiiHrii~W 'JJ.J!JI I 

- 14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS 

"ffllin!lf* 

1 1 

-15-

~ 51 

~32 
~66 

~65 
[J-45 

@-4 6 

@-so 

59 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jl!:~. _NQ __ ~OJE- ___ ~A)!l: ~0~ __________ ~ ~ _ S_ g _R _ I_ ~ _ T_ ~ _I)_ N_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _____ t __ '! __ ~- _ J _ _ _ _ _ _ __ 9ty __ 

I 400-43869 OSCILLATOR_ SHAFT tt79JY J I 
2 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. tt79J,'J171fh7-J' I 
3 SB-1100024-00 BEARING . JU]' 9Y J~'J 3 
4 400-32182 LOWER_SHAFT YU''J I 
5 400-06567 LOWER SHAFT GEAR H}''J~'t I 
6 SK-B060812-TP SCREW M6 L 8 f~W M6 L 8 2 
7 400-24063 NUT }~}" 'lt1} I 
8 SB-1120017-00 BEARING JUh' 9'''J~'J 2 
9 400-06317 LOWER SHAFT GEAR RING }t}''J~·t~'7VY'J'~~·~t- 2 

10 400-06569 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL YW 'J~,U~9~ I 
II SK-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L-8 f~.l-Y H6 L 8 2 
12 400-34846 SHUTTLE_ASM Uh''I'J". I 
13 400-06574 SHUTTLE Uh''l (I) 
14 Bl820-210-DOO SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A tth''1~>?>7t7<~fA ( 2) 
15 Bl821-210-DOO SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B ttb''1~>~>7t7<~fB (I) 
16 BI822-215-POO INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING 

thh' '*'""' 1 
( 2) 

17 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 Eh' 1M? 3 ( 2) 
18 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL. fhh''1tJX71'JJ1J'~ ( 2) 
19 I4I-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER tth''1h~9>~7<~ftti (I) 
20 SK-6020460-TP SCREW t7W M2 L=3.5 ( 2) 
21 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT Uh' '1h~9>~7df (I) 
22 400-06577 SHUTTLE_LUBRICATING_PLATE Uh''1~>~>{9 (I) 
23 SK-4030455-SP SCREW t'' J.j,}" M3 L=4 ( 2) 
24 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK l}Y (5. 7) 
25 236-30007 TUBE h-7' (2.22) 
26 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING un·, ". n~ ( 2) 
27 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6Xl2 f~W M6 L=I2 I 
28 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING_SllAFT Ub''1f3~HY'J I 
29 SM-6040650-TP SCREW t7W M4 L=6 I 
30 400-10472 SHUTTLE BEARING RING Ub' '~'' 79>'1' f~? 2 
31 400-06576 SHUTTLE_OIL_SEAL tf!' ~ 2 
32 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 7-7' ~ 'JY1T I 
33 01 SB- 30800 10-0A BEARING JUh' 9Y 'Jryj 2 
34 01 SB- 30800 I 0-0B BEARING JUh' 9Y 'J~j 2 
35 01 SB-3080010-0C BEARING JUb' YY 'J~'J 2 
36 01 SB-30800 10-0D BEARING JUh' 9Y J~'J 2 
37 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING Uh''1~9"'1 I 
38 SM-6020460-TP SCREW t7.j,'' M2 L=3. 5 2 
39 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B tW '1ttiB71J' ~ I 
40 400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM, v 7{"' -'J". I 
411< 03 400-14965 SHUTTLE( H) tW '1(1f"Y3~) I 
421< Bl828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. j<'t'yj-A'J". I 
431< Bl806-210-DOO BOBBIN •. t' ~ I 
44 EA-9500BOI-00 CABLE BAND Y'JtW >f' 2 
45 400-06578 OIL WICK PRESSER h'1h~>77'1'*'9 I 
46 SM-8060610-TP SCREW r>:W M6 L 6 I 
47 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER '9{f:W {9 I 
48 SK-6020250-TP SCREW t71:Y' 2 
491< 02 400-14964 SHUTTLE thh' '1 I 

I 

52 Bl847-221-DOO LOWER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL '"" 'Jth~9~ I 
53 01 Bl411-804-AOO BEARING (A) 1\9 'J~' -VI\'- A.' 79'1'!' A 2 
54 01 Bl411-804-BOO NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B "9 "" -v"' - ,. 79>'l' B 2 
55 01 Bl411-804-COO NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C "9 w -v"' - ,. 79>'1' c 2 
56 01 BI411-804-DOO BEARING (D) "9 'lr'-v"'- ''79>'1' 2 
57 400-32185 LOWER_SHAFT_NEEDLE_SUPPORT YW 'J=-f' M7 2 
58 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 U1M7H' ~f M4XO. 7 L=6 4 
59 400-32184 LOWER_SHAFT_REAR_BEARING_BRACK ''~''l7r''79~'l'f911{9 I 
60 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING He',. 79Y'J' I 
61 SH-6040460-TP SCREW tHY M4 L-4. 2 
62 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5Xl OXO . 8 t7t'b'1 4.5XIOX0.8 
63 SL-6041692-TN SCREW t'h't1~01h'J7t>'~rM4 LIS 2 
64 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4. 8Xll. 5X2 t7t'h' t 4.8Xll.5X2 2 
65 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP 1-7' ~ '1917' 2 
66 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L-8 ,. b' t1~ t,· J.l-Y M4 L-8 2 

NOTE (tt~a) 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS J!!lRllll ,11, 
02 .... TYPES Sf±li!l 
03 .... TYPE H Hf±lill 

-16-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
'} 1 J~i}!lf* 

~E!, ~0 ___ Nll'f!' ____ P_AI!T_ ~0, __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ y _ T_ ! _0 _ ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ____ t_ _ _> __ ! __ { _________ Qt~ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 

17 
18 
19 
20 

22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 

32 
33 
34 
35 

37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

400-43359 
B2107-210-DOO 
400-25416 
229-55504 
400-30780 
400-30956 
229-55900 
229-56007 
229-56106 
229-56205 
B2130-2IO-DOO 
400-30779 
lll-11051 
229-56908 

IIK-0346100-20 
HK-0346400-0B 
HA-0005900-00 
HW-2003900-00 

NS-6090310-SP 
NS-6110310-SP 
RE-0250000-KO 
RE-0500000-KO 

SM-8040412-TP 
SD-0650321-TP 
SM-4030601-SN 

SN-4050855-SP 
SN-4050855-SP 
WP-0450801-SP 
WP-0531001-SC 
B2II0-2IO-DOO 

WIPER_ASM. 
WIPER 
WIPER SflAFT CAP 
WIPER -COVER­
WIPER BASE ASY. 
WIPER~ soLENOID 
WIPER RUBBER A 
WIPER RUBBER B 
WIPER LINK A 
WIPER Hli\GE SCREW COLLAR 
WIPER SPRING 
WIPER LINK B 
WIPER-DRIVING SHAFT ASM. 
WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW 

SET SCREW M4 L"'4 
HINGE SCREW D~6.5 11~3.2 
SCREW M3 X 6 

RUBBER HOLDER 
STOPPER RUBBER 
WIPER sTUD TOP 
WIPER=STUD=BOTTOM 

SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 
WASHER 
I'/ I PER SRAF l SUPPORI BRACKEt 

-17-

IJ{/l'­
IJ-1/'o' 
']-{/\' -h17' 
r;{l\' -j;l\' -
?{o· -9· {9' 
u,..·y~;-W 
I){ !I' -J' AA 
IJ-(!1' - J' AB 
?{I\' -9Y7A 
9{f\' -!J' Y1!-' j;'j-
71"' -11'1' 
']-{/\' -9Y7B 
1)-{!1." ,. 'J 'J~ 

"". !;:' ~:f}'· D=6.5 H=3.2 
M3XO. 5 L=6 

hf.,ll' -J' A 
f}{/'1' -h:9Jf.' ?l 
'lfll" -h!l::tf.' 5':9 

' j~>,' .J)' Y5 L"'8 
f•· W M5 L~8 
t7f tr; 
t:w :fJ'l ~:fJ· \'i'A< us 

1 
(1) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(!) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
{1) 
(l) 
(l) 

( 1) 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

7f;l1>7.>1b·*IAlr!Mlffi 

<::;>-4 8 

6 

~r 
8 7 

~ , 
2 

!{E_F,~O-- JiQI£:_-- _P~_N9._--------- _D_E_ §_C_~ _I_P_ I _!_0, ~----------- ~- _,_- ! __ {_------- _Q_t~-
I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

' 1 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
11 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 ,, 
21 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
31 
38 
39 
40 
41 

"* 43 
44 
45 

"* 41 
48 
49 

02 
01 

02 

01 

400-32539 
SII-6{)40502-TP 
RE-0900000-KO 
400-06625 
400-0&617 
400-10477 
Sl:I-8030412-TP 
400-10479 
Slti-6(140802-TP 
111'·0430801-SC 
400-32343 
400-23993 
S¥·6040860-TP 
400-32345 
400-43938 
Slt-6040802- TP 
400-10487 
/ill:-6040003-SC 
400-10489 
400-1049{) 
400-10497 
400-10498 
400-10489 
400-10499 
400·06622 
400-32190 
400-10503 
229-28808 
229-21506 
400-10504 
262-18602 
400-29411 
400-10508 
400-10509 
400-10510 
400-10511 
400-10512 
400-10513 
400-10514 
400-10515 
400-l0478 
400-29412 
400-10521 
400-10522 
400-10523 
229-21605 
SII-8061612-TP 
400-13967 
li'P-0510516-SD 

NOTE ({I£) 

AT_SOLE:i:OID 
SCREW M.UO. 7 L"B 
E-RilW 9 
SPRING 
AT SOL_PIN 
AT_SOL_COLLAR 
SCREW 
AT _pLATE 
SCREW lUX0.7 L.,S 
WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 
AT_DRIVE_LINK_F _AS!( 
AT_Pl\'OT_BASE(F) 
SCREW M4 b8 
AT DRIVE LINK R AS!I 
AT=PIVOT =BASE(R) 
SCREW lHXO. 7 [•8 
AT_PIVOT_SCRE'if 
NUT M4 
AT_P IVOT_SCREW_WASHER 
AT PIVOT BEARING 
AT_JOINT 
AT_JOINT_BEARiliG 
AT PIVOT SCREW WASHER 
AT=JOINT)iUT -
AT S1iAP PIN 
AT _COSNU.'TION_BAR 
THREAD _TENSION_I_AS!I. 
NUT 
THRF..AD TE.'iSION DISK 
THREAD_ TENS ION_ SHAFT 
FIRST THRF.AD TENSlo!l SPRII\'G 
THREAD_ TENS I ON_ 2 _AS!I. _H 
THREAD TENSIO!i 2 AS!I. 
IBSIOS" RELEASE P-IN 
THREAD TENSIOS]OST_BASE 
D I SK _ STOPPER_HO!.OER_ CAP 
THRF.AD _TENS I ON_ SHAIT _COLLAR 
DISK_ STOPPER_ SPRING 
DISK_ STOPPER 
ASSY THREAD TENSION POST 
AT SOL COLLAR SCREW 
THRE.AD=TAKE-UP _SPRlliG_H 
HOLD_C'.IJ>_SCREW 
SHAFi_NUT 
POST B.tSE_C_RING 
THRF.AD TAKE-UP SPRI~G 
SCREW ll6Xl6 
AT FELT 
WASHER S.IX7. SXO. 5 

01 .. , .TIPE S 
02.,, ,TYPE H 

-18-

ATY~JW 
ri:tf!JTH'-H 
Eb" !i!J.)l'J 9 
AT:It.-JW l;J" }!o' f 
AT:it.-JW t· ~ 
ATY!IJ{t" ;l tfo' -1!7-
j-;i"H' !13 I.->=4 
ATY!-NV H:tH~ 
D1fl'J7t~· '~ 
t'W II' f 4.3X9X0.8 
AT ?I .. ?h?7I'J~ 
AT:W 99Y?1I}TY!il' { 
t7H' M4 L=S 
AT W ?9YH}U'J~ 
A HI-' ')?i'?')}!J})'J'!l' { 
o:~JinH·M 
ATW ·m·n1~·w 
ll1Ji7:t1~ M4 
AT?t-' ')9~·W'~H' f' ~· ~ 
AT?!-' ?~~nT~"- nw 
ATW ?1-'t' 1 
AT)t-' ?1-\'1"' 79~'J' 
AT'J}' ?~:."'J}f~H· J' tt t 
ATW ')Y'\'ft1} 
'?11'< t' ~ 
ATI-l!r1;1i' 9 
;· ( {f{}f3~}):0. 
t\-f3')H1~ 
{}f3')}f' 7 
H1.s')W 'J 
j' nHh9'"'* 
;· f::·Hf.s')H~ 
;· {::fH.s')H~ 
{}J.-1-;:.!t' ~ 
1H.s')H'l 
H1.s')H'r17' 
li-J.1.)t'YfJ')tJH­
lH.s')}f7H' }"' ~ 
Hf3')H7.HrH 
l}f3')H,'')N 
AT)'t-/W ~~,,.· -b7-}n}· 
lH9"' ~ 
Hf3?}-\'r17' J-)H' 
{}J.4;:.!t' )f':l~t1b7-}#1t­
lHa?};l:}1f>' -C9~?· 
lH9,..:J. 
PW 11:6 !."16 
AH' ')}lJrH 
t7J'b'~ 5,1X7,5X0.5 

2 
2 
2 
4 
2 

I 
I 

(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 

I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(!) 
(I) 
(3) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(3) 
(I) 
(I) 
(l) 

I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. THREAD TRiMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

*W'J~-1* 

-19-

50 

~ 1 9 

~ 

16 ~Y' 
1 8 

1 7 

9 

<4 1 4 

~ 
~ 

1 3 

~ 
1 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rp'. JiQ __ ~O'JE- ___ ~JI.R'I: ~0_. __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _!_ ~ _T_ ~ jl_ N ____________ t __ ! _ -~- _ f ________ 9ty __ 

l 400-30936 THREAD_ TRIMMER_ CAY {e~YbA l 
2 SM-8050592-TP SCREW e)tY M5 L=5 1*' <H 2 
3 SM-1040870-TP SCREW 17JW M4 L=8 4 
4 Ol 235-1750 I NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A "979bAJU A I 
5 01 235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B "Y7YbAJU B l 
6 01 235-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C /\979tJA:JD C l 
7 01 235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D "979bAJU D I 
8 400-40256 ROLLER_ SHAFT "bAJO,''J I 
9 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4XO. 7 U1b)f1e M4X0.7 l}J 2 

12 NM-6050001-SP NUT Y5 U1b)f1e M5X0.8 I}J I 
13 400-23624 THREAD_TRIMMER_SllAFT 1HYYy)}'J I 
14 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 e)t}' M6 L=8 2 
15 400-32186 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING BAR 1HYIM1i'IJ I 
I6 400-10525 THREAD_TR I MMER_ SENSOR_SL IT 1HYtY1 :<Y1e l 
17 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 U1bJ7fj;' ~e M4X0.7 L=6 l 
18 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5XI OXO. 8 t71'b't 4.5XlOX0.8 l 
19 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR 7tHY~7T ~ l 
20 SL-404I29l-SC SCREW M4 L=l2 t•· Jt}' tA;( M4 L=l2 l 
21 400-28873 THREAD_TRIMMER_SENSOR_B 1H9tYn917H l 
22 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=B U1b17H' H 2 
23 03 400-30932 NEEDLE_PLATE_ASM. "91M< l 
24 02 400-30933 NEEDLE_PLATE H ASM. HY31;,91M< l 
25 400-30934 NEEDLE PLATE "9{~ (l) 
26* 03 B2426-2IO-OOA NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D I. 6 "97H'1e (l) 
27* 02 82426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 "97th' w ( l) 
28* 82424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE J7{~;( ( l) 
29* 82421-210-AAO MOVING KNIFE COMPL. ,. I;~;( 71J' I; (l) 
30 82418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK V IJ>A 9YJ ( l) 
31 82416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1;~9 "". -yy;-· (I) 
32 82415-280-0AO THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. , SMAL 1e~Y vn-- (}31JJ J< ( l) 
33 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3. 5 <~t7t}' 9/64-40 L=3.5 ( 2) 
34 82414-280-0AO THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. , LARG 1e~9 ""'- <~·1J J< ( l) 
35>'r SS-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 17t}' 3/32-56 L=2.2 ( 2) 
36 82417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCHEW ,. I;~;(~· yt;• ( l) 
37 WP-0450846-SP WASHER .,, .•. t ( l) 
38 82417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 1H9 W -;· J (l) 
39 SS-7110740-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 <~t7t}' ll/64-40 L=7 ( l) 
40 SS-6Il0430-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L= 4.0 t7W ll/64-40 1.=4 (l) 
41 Ol 82423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D V -~;( 1' b' t D (l) 
42 OI 82423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C ;- -n ,. n· t c (I) 
43 OI 82423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A ;- -n ,. n· t A (I) 
44 OI 82423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B ;- -n r ;· t B ( l) 
45 400-28337 SOLENOID __ BASE <-~;m·~· 1 l 
46 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L 18 U1M7H' H 3 
47 WP-065lOOI-SC WASHER tH'b't 3 
48 Bl8l6-2l5-POO GUIDE PIN tn»'<ttxn·1;· t·y 2 
49 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR YettH-~ I 
50 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L= 16 t•• tY M5 L=l6 4 
51 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L 8 u1bJ7H' ~; l 
52 SB-1100024-00 BEARING JUb' 9}')1;'; l 
53 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 e7;(Jt}' M4X0.7 L=6 l 
54 400-06666 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM l!Yf-;(910?< l 
55 SM-8050592-TP SCREW e~W M5 L=5 Ji' <H 2 
56 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7Hl!Yt 
57 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 t•'Jt}' {!A;( 
58 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE ttx7'f'ty1-e97'11~ 

NOTE (IUcl 01 •••. SELECTIVE PARTS Jl!!Rlmab 
02 •••. TYPE ll H{ti\i! 
03 •••. TYPES Sf± iii! 

-20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS 

3\';ll!li'J.OOf,l\ 

lt---29 

Las 
<6f3-28 

) 

-21-

~42 

~41 

@-25 

31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



]lEF,~o- __ NQ'f!: ____ P~_N9. ___________ D_I! §_C_~ _I_P_ r _I_C: ~- _________ -~ __ > __ ~- _1 _ ________ Q_t:,: _ 

I 400-06761 TC_CLAMP 1}1.11~ I 
2 WP-0450801-SP WASHER t7t' .II' :1- I 
3 400-06762 TC_CLAMP_PLATE_ASM. 1}1.1i~1M~ I 
4 400-06765 TC_SUPPERT_PLATE_ASII. 1}1.1JUti1M~ 1 
5 400-15800 TC LINK ASM. 1}1.11~9~1(?~) I 
6 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t7t'.li' * J.li'~'~ 113 1 
7 RE-0200000-KO E-RING E.li'~}M 2 2 
8 SD-0400266-TP SHOULDER SCREW ~·~t-J' D=4 H=2.6 I 
9 400-10589 TC BASE 1r1.1JW~'1 I 

10 400-06772 TC CAM PLATE 1}1.1i~.IJM~ 
II 400-06780 TC_SPRING 1}1.11~~-* 
12 400-06781 TC_BASE_COVER 1}1.11~}' ~'1iJ~·-

13 SM-6020350-SP SCREW 112 L=2. 5 tn'· 112 L=2. 5 4 
14 02 400-06782 TC_NOTCH_R 1}1.1i~hf R I 
15 01 400-30943 TC NOTCH R H 1}1.1i~hfR H I 
16 02 400-06777 TC_NOTCH_F 1}1.1i'i.l1f F 1 
17 01 400-30942 TC_NOTCH_F_H {}1.11>-hfF _H 1 
18 SM-4020600-SP SCREW 112 L=6 7'' J*J' M2 L=6 2 
19 400-06768 TC_JOINT_ASM. 1}1.11>-Y 3{Y}1~ 1 
20 SM-2360110-TP SCREW >H7-W ML6X0.2 L=L35 2 
21 SM-6040650-TP SCREW t7*7' 114 L-6 4 
22 400-10527 TC_DRIVING_ARM_ASM. 1}1.11>.1}' 1JIJ'J' 1~ 1 
23 400-10528 TC_DRIVING_ARM 1}1.11>-W IJIJ'i' (I) 
24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW 1}1.11~1}' IJ'J'i' *" ( 2) 
25 SD-0800407-TP SHOULDER SCREW ~-~*l'' D=8 H=4 1 
26 400-32187 TC_CONNECTING_LINK 1}1.1J>.~Y?'19~1 1 
27 SD-0350156-TP SHOULDER SCREW ~·y*}'' D=3.5H=L5 1 
28 400-35161 SENSOR_SLIT {}1iJ>.t~t-;l91} 1 
29 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 O'J.IJ17ft' ~} M3X0.5 L=6 I 
30 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR 1}1.11<<-~ 1 
31 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L-12 01i117H' ~} 4 
32 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 01.1i177t' k} M4X0.7 L=6 1 
33 400-40224 TH_SENSOR_ASM. 1}1i1>-t~tn I 
34 400-35160 SENSOR_BASE t~t-H1?'H (l) 
35 HD-0020400-0A SENSOR t~t- (I) 
36 HD-0020400-0B SENSOR t~t (I) 
37 SII-6020450-TP SCREW t7*" 2 
38 WP-0320501-SD WASHER tW .II'* ~iJ' 'n~ 113 I 
39 400-33069 I!OTOR_BASE 1}1.1J<t-~H1H' 1 1 
40 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 12 O'JM77*'~} 3 
41 B3509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C .li>~J~}) c 2 
42 SM-6040602-TP SCREW 114 L=6 01.1i177t' ~} 114X0.7 L=6 2 
43 400-40082 CONNECTING_LINK_SUPPORT ~Y'r19~1HI 2 
44 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 01.11171*' k} M3X0.5 L=6 4 
45 * WP-0320500-SD 113 WASHER t7t' .II'* 113 4 
46 EA-9500B01-00 CARLE BAND Y?tWW 2 

NOTE (ilga) 01 .... TYPE H Hf±l!l! 
02 .... TYPE S Sf±l!l! 

- 22-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



OMPONENTS (1) 
13.X-YC '"" (I) 

X-YJl,!l"" 

1 5 

2 

31~ 

3 2--J, 

34:1. 
33 ~ 

25 

23 

46--i/ 

39~ 

3a-<:J> 

1 2 

20 

-23-

5 

1 B--fij! 

2 1-J:, 

10_. 

7 

1 . 50 

1141 
1 9-l 

y 491_ 
48~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!lEl', ~o ___ Ni!f!: ____ P~ _ Ng. ___________ n _E. §_ c_ ~ L P_ I _! _ ~ ~ ___________ L _> __ ~ __ 1 _ ________ Q;:.:: _ 

I 01 400-32199 X_FEED_BASE X1~'1J'' -~ I 
2 400-32202 Y_LM_GUIDE Y-LMh'1~' 2 
3 400-32205 X_BELT_PRESSER_FIX_PLATE x,·~Mtx~91'r19 I 
4 01 400-32201 X_LM_GUIDE X-LMIJ' 1~' 2 
5 400-32213 Y FEED BASE Y1P' IJ'' -~ 2 
6 01 400-32217 LOWER_PLATE_INSTALLING_PLATE 1'919~91119 I 
7 BI519-026-00G HINGE STUD tYY" ,. ? 2 
8 Bl816-280-000 GUIDE PIN f~h·~ tti h'1~' t'Y 2 
9 400-32219 BELT_RECEIVER ,. JI~HI I 

10 400-32219 BELT RECEIVER ''krHI 2 
II SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L-6 01h17f*' !I~ M3X0.5 L-6 16 
12 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 01h177*' !I~ M3X0.5 L=8 16 
13 SM-6041002-TP SCREW 1!4 L=IO 01~177*' !I~ M4X0.7 L=IO 8 
14 SM-6041002-TP SCREW 1!4 L= I 0 01~177*' Jl} M4X0.7 L=IO 4 
15 SM-6041402-TP SCREW 1!4 L=l4 01~177*' !I~ M4 8 
16 SM-1040870-TP SCREW t';JtY 1!4 L-8 2 
17 SM-6051600-SP SCREW 1!5 L= 16 t7tY 1!5 L=l6 2 
18 SM-6051000-SP SCREW t7tY 1!5 L=IO 4 
19 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER t7t' ~- t 1!3 16 
20 WP-0320501-SD WASHER t7t' IJ' t ~~·~'I !I M3 16 
21 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 t7t·~· t J~' 9'1!1 M5 4 
22 WP-0531000-SD WASHER 1!5 t7t' h' t Jh' 9'1!1 1!5 2 
23 400-32238 X_SLIT]LATE XMJIJ;(9yHJ! I 
24 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 01h177*' Jl} M4X0.7 L=6 2 
25 02 400-32218 LOWER PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 1'919~91'119 I 
26 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L-8 01h177*' Jl,} 2 
27 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t7t'h' t 4.5X10X0.8 2 
28 HD-0005700-00 SENSOR 7~~ tYt I 
29 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 7'' JtJ' tA~ I 
30 400-32239 Y SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE YtYn9H1Jl 1 
31 SM-6040802-TP SCREW 1!4XO. 7 L-8 01M77*' !I~ 2 
32 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t7t'h' t 4.5X10X0.8 2 
33 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7~HYt 1 
34 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 7'' JtY tA~ 1 
35 400-32240 Y SLIT PLATE HIJJIJ;(9yH9 1 
36 SM-6040602-TP SCREW 1!4 L-6 01h177*' Jl} M4X0.7 L=6 2 
37 02 400-32209 X_LM_GUIDE X-LM_h'1~' 2 
38 B4022-221-DOO FLAT CABLE CLAMP 771H-7' !117Y7' 3 
39 SM-6040650-TP SCREW t7tl'' M4 L=6 6 
40 400-32223 X LM GUIDE SUPPORT PLATE X-LMh'1~' *J' 3{9 I 
41 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L-8 01M7l*' .H 4 
42 01 400-43098 Y_STOPPER_STAY YAb"' 091719 2 
43 01 Sll-6041802-TP SCREW 1!4 L= 18 01M77*' !I~ 2 
44 01 B3013-141-HOA WASHER L{J!OW ttih' t t'IJ' t 2 
45 01 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 01h177*' H 2 
46 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L-8 01»177*' Jl,} 4 
47 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y1tY"' YV 7 
48 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 7-7' Jl, 1917' 2 
49 SL-4040891-SC SCREW 1!4 L=8 t· h' t1~ 7,· JtY 1!4 L=8 2 
50 02 400-32200 X_FEED_BASE X1~'1J'' -~ I 

NOTE OHol 01 .... FOR AMS-221EHS,EHL,ESL AMS-221EHS, EHL, ESLJ!l 
02 .... FOR AMS-221E-3020 AMS-221E-3020)jj 

- 24-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



OMPONENTS (2) 14.X-YC M (2) 
X-Yilllm 

77~ ~71 
1a..J. L12 33 

~• · •. 5~~ ~-
13 . • • d / 0 

I , / 
/ 

./ 4~~ 
~-~"r30 

22 31 

- 25-

26 

> 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l_l!!,~o- __ NQ'I!: ____ P~_N9. ___________ D_IC §_C_~ _I_P_ T _I_O. ~- __________ ~ __ } __ L _1_ ________ Q!'t _ 

I B2504-221-DOO X DRIVE BRACKET X?F 97' 771} I 
2 B2505-221-DOO DRIVEN BRACKET ,_ • .11,W 97' 771} I 
3 400-32192 X DRIVE SPLINE SHAFT XJ'F 917' 7{'1}' 'I I 
4 01 400-32194 X-TIIHNG BELT - XM~'I~'"' !} I 
5 • 400-57370 X-DRIVE SPROCKET X?F 917' D11} I 
6 • 400-513/1 X DRIVEN SPROCKEt n· .:t?F' &:t.7' o'h'F I 
7 400-32197 Y-DRIVEN-SPROCKET n· .1~W ?:u' n7Y} 2 
8 400-32198 MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE ·-~-f9ni~ I 
9 400-32203 Y_DRiifE_SHAFT - Y?VW? I 

10 B2525-223-COO X DRIVE WHEEL X?V 9!1?' 1'1 I 
II 01 400-32206 Y TIMING BELT YM~'I?'A.'l+ 2 
12 B2534-223-COO X-DRIVENWHEEL x,-· .1',W ?r"r kv I 
13 400-32210 X DRIVE BRACKET BASE xw _, I 
14 400-32211 X=DRIVEN_BRACKEf_SPACER X'' 2 
15 

17 I 
18 I 
19 2 
20 

22 BI802-180-000 BUSIIING, FRONT w 'li):?J,. 3 
23 400-32221 Y DRIVE GEA.R Y?}' !)r/J' J."/ I 
24 GAT-23301000 BEARING-A 10 ,.,. 79'1'1' A 10 2 
25 CS-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7A~:b7-N I 
26 01 400-40227 X FEED MOTOR X5t99'E-~ I 
27 SS-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 77' 7 ,.,.,. 'J?'J 4 
28 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 7}' 7'-"1' '1?'1 2 
29 SB-1100013-00 BEARING Jlljf 97' 'J?'J I 
30 SB-1300002-00 BEARING Jn;· 9Y ?;~ I 
31 SB-1300003-00 BEARING Jlltl' 9!'' 7&7 I 
32 SB-4120001-00 SEARING Jll:b' JW'J?'J I 
33 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 11~:b'l7t*',l,.} M4X0.7 L=6 I 
34 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=16 M4XO. 7 L=l6 8 

I 

' ' 37 SM-4041055-SP SCREW j-1\.' ~,. 2 
38 SM-4042055-SP SCREW j-1\.'1;}' 2 
39 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=l2. 7"-'17' M5 L=l2 2 
40 82537-221-DOO Y DRIVE WHEEL SPACER Y'J~·r;,.~· l'i'A"'-f 3 
41 • SM-604Il50-IP SCRF.W 7. J' 

42 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L= 18 01>9711. ~f 4 
43 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=:l2 01>9711. ~f 4 
44 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 1.=4 }#7' M5 L=4 2 
45 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 f;t;• M5 L=4 2 
46 SM-8050812-IP SCREW MhX8 F#!'' M5X0.8 L 8 I 
47 SM.-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 }#7' M6 L=6 2 
48 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 f;t;• M6 L'06 2 
49 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 1.=8 };(1}' M6 L=8 2 
50 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 1.=8 ~;(17' M6 L=8 2 
51 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L 8 F#7' M6 L 8 4 
52 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 1.=8 t717' M5 L=B I 
53 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4,8XIl.5X2 t7f'h'14.8Xli.5X2 4 
54 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8XIl.5X2 t7f'h'1 4.8Xli,5X2 2 
55 WP-0501016-SD WAS!IER 5X10,5XI t7f' !t 1 5Xl0,5X1 2 
56 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 t'H' h' * 4.3X9X0.8 I 
57 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ,. W b. t M4 I 
58 400-32191 Y DRIVEN BRACKET n· .:t?V ?7' ,.,~r 2 
59 WP-0531001-SC WASHER - t;t· b. t <>· H~ M5 2 
60 WP-0450000-SO WASHER 4,5X8X0,5 t7f'h'1 4,5X8X0.5 8 ,,_ 
62 400-43097 FAN INSTALLING PLATE B 77~H1'1-HB I 
63 400-05401 FAN-MOTOR ASS'f - 71'1{-'J-1)$., I 
64 SM~403300l-SC SCREW M3 1.=30 t.-.· J17' M3XO. 5 L=30 4 
65 

67 • SM-4043501-SN SCREW M4 L=35 L=35 4 
68 400-43096 FAN_INSTALLING_PLATE_A 71'1}91?'{!1A I 
69 SM-6061202-TN BOLT M#?7tl· ~f 2 
70 WP-0651001-SC WASHER t7f ••• 2 
71 01 SM-6040602-TP SCREW IdA L-6 u,.M'7f"i<tF M4XO. 7 L 6 I 
72 01 WP-0482086-SO WASHER 4, 8Xll.5X2 t7t• b•j 4. 8XII. 5X2 I 
73 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 t7t' -JI' 1 :Jb' '}1,4 M.5 I 
74 NM~6040001-SC NUT M4 P7>?1Jf M4 4 

• t02 

+02 Y_TIMING_BELT 

NOTE (ttla) OI .••. FOR AMS-221EHS,EHL,ESL AMS-221EIIS, EIII.,ESLffl 
02 •• , ,fOR AMS-221E-3020 AMS-221E-3020)fl 

- 26-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) 

;{p)! 1) il"fl,!J'f* ( 1) 

22 

22 

2 1 cr 
1 8 

~ 35 

36 

- 27-

~ ~24 

m----27 22 

~ 

4 

' 1 5 

! ~f< 1 0 

~/ 'fr'" 1 5 

~ 20 
16 ~""'~ 19 

17 ~ 
7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)lEF' ~0- - _N\)'1'!:- - - -p~-Ng._ - - - - - - - - - _D-E. §_C_ ~ }_ P_ I _I_ o_ ~- - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -~- - ! - -{_ - - - - - - - -Q~>: -

I 04 400-44186 CLOTH_FEED_BASE_3020 nt?9~'{(30ZO) I 
2 03 400-34568 CLOTH_FEED_BASE_2516 ;vt?W {(2516) I 
3 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE tfi}9Y~· t7?k 2 
4 BI504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT YvN~· v~'Tn·? 2 
5 BI403-372-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER "9*'- }~)~k I 
6 B2576-220-000 SLIDER SPRING 5</HI A7{~· "' :/- I 
7 260-23408 FEED STUD t?9Y? 2 
8 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN }'9Y~' t1Y'?t'Y 2 
9 PA-1602509-AO AIR CYLINDER I]-}'9!19' 2 

10 p J -0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW j;- A Ilj;' 4 
II B4711-220-00C AIR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT IY-f~-7'7~' ~J03L I 
12 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7-fl-7'7A' ~J04L I 
13 B4711-220-00G AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT I7-fl-7'7A' ~J03R I 
14 B4711-220-00H AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT I7-fl-7'7A' ~J04R I 
15 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 Eh' ~~>9 3 4 
16 400-32229 LIFTING_LEVER_A ~lttiv"· A 2 
17 400-32230 LIFTING_LEVER_B nttiv"'-B 2 
IB SM-80508I2-TP SCREW 1!5X8 ~>t}' M5X0.8 L=B 2 
I9 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=B t7t}' M5 L=B 2 
20 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 t7t'h't on·~,~ M5 2 
2! BI816-280-000 GUIDE PIN fW' HI h' {~· t• y 2 
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK IJv~Yl<-A ?U 6.34 
23 IIX-0023300-0B CABLE BAND YJ'tY Tl' YV I 
24 IIX-0023300-00 CLIP YJ'tY /\' Y}' 9 
25 B2568-223-COO AIR TUBE SUPPORT Ilh-7' HI I 
26 SL-6062592-TN SCREW t'h't1~n1h?ltt· lo 4 
27 SM-80508I2-TP SCREW M5X8 o>t}' M5X0.8 L=B 2 
28 SM-6051000-SP SCREW t7ty M5 L=IO 2 
29 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 t7t'h' t Jb'~'~ M5 2 
30 RE-0320000-KO E-RING 3. 2 Eh' 9f>9 3.2 2 
3I 02 PA- I602510-AO AIR CYLINDER I7'9Y9' I 
32 02 B2579-229-0AO THRUST BEARING Y9Y9'y'?A7A~IJ'T?' I 
33 02 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE >IJA=17' l 2 
34 02 BT-040025I -EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 1Jv9Y;I<-A )U 3.04 
35 02 B4711-220-00E AIR TUBE LABEL J05 Il-f>-7' 7A' ~J05 I 
36 02 B4 711- 220-00F AIR TUBE LABEL J06 I7 f, 7' 7A' ~JOG I 
37 02 PC-OI24010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At'-;' JY~U-7 I 
38 02 400-34185 SHAFT 2~' YA}ll-'l'JTYY 'I I 
39 02 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5XI3X0.8 t7t'h' t 6.5XI3X0.8 I 
40 02 400-34186 INSTALLING PLATE 21' YA~U-?H1H9 I 
4I 02 SM-6051 000-SP SCREW t7tY M5 L-1 0 2 
42 02 CS-079073B-SH THRUST COLLAR 9htf>IJt1tJ'A7Aoh7- I 
43 02 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3XI2XI t7t'h't 4.3XI2XI I 
44 02 B2518-215-000 BRACKET Z9'YA~U-)f31Jt1tJ' 7'711~ I 
45 02 82527-215-000 REGULATION SCREW 2~'YA~U-~~htf31Jt1t}' I 
46 02 B2518-215-AOO REGULATION PLATE Z9'~A~U )~htf3ryt1{9 I 
47 02 WP-0820816-SD WASHER 8.2XI6X0.8 t?t'h't 8.2XI6X0.8 I 
48 02 B3012-816-000 NUT ry9W -71~ I 
49 02 SS-8ll0422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ~~t}' 11/64-40 L=4 2 
50 02 82304-205-000 KNOB {~>k) "' I 
51 02 81625-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE fhHI }9~~· f1)k I 
52 >02 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN '}9Y~' t1:J'?t'Y I 
53 02 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 Eh' 90>9 3 2 
54 02 82516-215-000 LEVER z~· y,~n-~w - I 
55 02 BI853-512-00E-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER h'Y ?t' h' t I 
56 02 SM-6040650-TP SCREW t7.j.}' M4 L-6 I 
57 02 400-32231 DRIVING_LINK_SHAFT z~·y,;n-?v"·_,., I 
58 02 B2548-215-000 BUSHING 77'/Y 7' :'ft.J. I 
59 02 B2530-215-000 PRESSER PLATE 29'YA~U-?tN~ I 
60 02 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 U1h?f10 M6 I 
61 02 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 U1h?t1~ M5X0.8 3}l I 
62 01 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER n· -v JY~n-7 2 

NOTE (IHo) 01 .... FOR AMS-221EHS AMS-221EHS}lj 
02 .... FOR AMS-221EHL,ESL AMS- 221EHL, ESL}ll 
03 .... FOR AMS-221EHS,EHL,ESL AMS- 221 EllS, EHL, ESL}ll 
04 .... FOR AMS-ZZIE-3020 AMS-221E-3020)H 

- 28-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) 

'IPJti 1) 13fl!lffi ( 2) 

3 8--f 
39 

37~ 

34 

1121 
11-~13 I I I 1 4 

I I .L 
18 -~ .,-151 

b' r1d!)1 8 
2 7~ 1 711 6 (l I 1 7 _ L ' 

-® 2 8-9 I 0
• I f1 o 9 I / 

· / 23 ·•. l I I 14 • 
29 ~25_. /-::--,L: __ ~ I I ~)/ 

( ~ I y a I 1_1_:1 '-....... 
I·--;;::::. I 61fL-~RI 151 ·-......... 
, 2 4-! " >, 1 8 r ~ . '-,---/....! /'-....... 17 116 (l 117 ,--01 

2 2 r1, . / . . '-....... I b o. I Ia 11 3 1 2).---> 
30_... • L,: __ lj I I ~I 

26 / / 
0 

/. 28~-~---..::;;.. y 0 r-11 
25 I 20 •'. -i <f"L __ :'J 

. RS ~~27 18 
• .li'-.. I j_ -1' I . -~29 

f 30 I L211 
26 L_

1
_.'J 

1 9 

41 

- 29-

.. 

2~ 
31-J, 
32-J, 

~--

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!lE_F' ~0- - _N~- - - _P~-N9 ·- - - - - - - - - - _D-" §_C_ ~ _I_ P_ I _I_ 0. ~- - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _,_ - ~ - -1_ - - - - - - - -~l!: -

03 400-32226 LOWER_PLATE_2615 ~~1~(2516) 
2 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 U1b'l7ft' .H M6 L=8 2 
3 01 400-32842 FEEDING_FRAME_2516 ~;;ttxY~9!1(2516) I 
4 05 B2558-220-000 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE T 77.f1J 7' 77JHx 2 
5 05 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 t~· JtY' M5 L=6 4 
6 05 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 t7t'b' t Jb' ~1k M5 4 
7 02 400-32844 2_STEP_FEEDING_FRAME_2516 2~'7ttx3~Y~9!1(2516) I 
8 B2613-215-0AO WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A ASM. ~JttxA~'91~A (j~) I 
9 B2613-215-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A Uttx A~· 91~ A (I) 

10 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7' 9YJ' t' 7 I. 5X6 ( 4) 
II B2567-215-0AO WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ASM. "!J;t!TXA~· 91~B ('I<) 2 
12 B2567-215-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B Uttx A~· 91~ B (I) 
13 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7' 97'1' t'7 1.5X6 (2) 
14 400-32839 SLIDE]LATE_ASM >J;ttxnA~· 91M< 2 
15 400-32840 SLIDE PLATE >JttxnA~· 91~ (I) 
16 Bl816 280-000 GUIDE PIN tbb' 1 ttx II' 1~· t• Y (2) 
17 B25I3-215-000 BEARING A~· 91~ ~· 797!1' 4 
18 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L= 18 0111?77*' .H 6 
19 03 400-32835 RECEIVER_PLATE_RIGHT_ASM "!JHxn<"i' J< I 
20 400-32836 RECEIVER PLATE RIGHT "!Jttxn~"i· (1) 
21 Bl816 280-000 GUIDE PIN fhh'1 ttx h'1~· t' 7 (2) 
22 03 400-32837 RECEIVER_PLATE_LEFT_ASM uttxln~· 9!1~ 1 
23 400-32838 RECEIVER_PLATE_LEFT ~Jttxnt~'9 (1) 
24 BI816-280-000 GUIDE PIN fhh' 1 ;Hx h'1V t• 7 (2) 
25 03 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ~~tY' M6 L=8 2 
26 03 SM-6061200 SP SCREW t7t~· M6 L-12 4 
27 03 SM-6061010-TP SCREW M6 L= I 0 t7JW M6 L= 10 4 
28 03 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 U1Mf1} M6 2 
29 03 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 t7t'b' t <b'~1~ M6 4 
30 03 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6. 5X11XI t7t' h' t 6. 5X11XI 4 
31 WS-0610002 KP SPRING WASHER ~· H'h't 2 
32 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6XI.6 tWb't 2 
33 02 400-44329 2_STEP_FEEDING_FRAME_2516_B 2~'7ttx3~Y~9!1(2516)B 
34 04 400-51500 OUTOR_Fllli!E_ARM "!JttxY~ 9'1~7' 
35 04 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L= 16 0111?7H' ~~ 4 
36 04 WP-0641600-SC WASIIEW 6.4XI2.5Xl.6 t7t' b' t 4 
37 04 400-51770 FEEDING FRAME BALL CATCH 1~9!1*' -1\hyf 2 
38 *04 SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L= 12 t~· JtY M4 L=12 4 
39 04 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7t' b' t 4. 5X8XO. 5 4 
40 04 400-32843 FEEDING FRAME 3020 ~;;ttxYHJ(3020) I 
41 04 82560-220-000 SUPPORT PIN 1~9!1 HXY' j 2 
42 *04 SM-8050512-TP SCREW ~hl•' M5 L=5 2 
43 04 400-51769 FEEDING FRAME SUPPORT BEARING 1~9!1t!TXY'J?'J 2 
44 04 SM-1040870-TP SCREW t7Jt~· M4 L=8 4 
45 04 400-51782 LOWER PLATE 3020 H1~(3020) 1 

NOTE Ci:Un) 01 .... FOR AMS-221EHS AMS-221EHSJ!j 
02 .... FOR AMS-221EHL,ESL AMS-22 IEHL, ESLJ!j 
03 .... FOR AMS-221EHS,EIIL,ESL AMS-221EHS,EHL,ESLJij 
04 .... FOR AMS-221E-3020 AMS-221E-3020}H 
05 .... FOR AMS-221EHS ,AMS-221E-3020 AMS-221EHS,AMS-221E-3020Jij 

- 30-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. TABLE COMPONENTS 
JlWlj!:ll,!jffi 

( 

35 

25 

/ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

21 
I 
11 7 
I 

!33 
Q-24 

I 

L ________ _ 

3 

-31-

®--52 

L36 
1 s I 

@-29 

T 
jJ,o 
I 
I 
I 

"'I 
I 

1 
_j ___ _ 

53 

~ 

l'i?-1 
I I I 

·{j : 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

30~ I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

--~-jil, i 
, I I~ I 

11®1 
I L:: :.J 
I 

3 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 54 

ib 
I 
I 

1 3 1 

~A: 
0 ~: 

1 o I 
I 

4 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



llEF' ~0 •• _Nqf!: •••• p~. N9 • •• - - - - - ••• _D. E. §_C_ ~ _!_ P_ T _!_ <! ~- - - ........ ~ . _Y_ • ~ • - 1_ •••••••• Q_tY_ • 

I B8101·221-DAO STAND ASM. f'\'il!r13'~ I 
2 B8102-221-DAO UPPER STAND COMPL. ~I'f\'if!fJ3'1J (2) 
3 B8103-221-DAO STAND COMPL. ';f1.IJ!r13'~ (2) 
4 B8150·221-D00 CASTER hAJ!- ( 4) 
5 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 33 'Jh~ (I) 
6 111·58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ';J! 'Jh~ (2) 
7 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE ~Yhil~MJ! (4) 
8 170-07402 NUT 44:1iiltn (4) 
9 178·33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASM. l'J'tAJl·il~ (4) 

10 B8110·373-NOO CAP '\'til ~· J!' { 'I'VJT ( 4) 
II N!!-6120003 SE NUT Ml2 DJ:Iiiltn M 12 3';1. ( 4) 
12 SL-9061293-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ,. ti' t1'\'0J:bilt' ~~~ (16) 
13 SL-9082093-SE SCREW ,. ti' t1'\'0J:bilt' liP (20) 
14 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7t' 11' t 4. 5X I OXO. 8 2 
15 400·32242 TABLE 7-7' II I 
16 SM-9087533 SC SCREW M8 L-7 5 DJMt' M· M8 L-75 I 
17 111·55108 DRAWER t'\'!1' '; I 
18 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT t'\'J!' '; HI 2 
19 135-02109 BED COVER B SPRING ,. ~~tw- B ~· t 2 
20 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT ~lt'fi7!r' W -Y if I 
21 B8115-215-000 FRAME BRACKET BAR ~~7' ftit'" 1 
22 B8162·220-000 LIFTER BRACKET B 97Jl- 7' 711~B 2 
23 B8168-215-000 BRACKET BASE 97Jl 7' 711} ,. -A 
24 B8171-223-COO RUBBER ABSORBER t'~';Y3' AB 
25 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77' 7~'f 
26 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77' 7t' y 1 
27 D2502-232-DOO SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT 1'i~1-f l-91W if I 
28 D8204·555-DOO DRAWER STOPPER tH' n1o1~·- I 
29 G5151-171-000 CUSHION il1'J3Y 2 
30 MTJ-MSOOOOOS SCREW SET ~-;r J.91'rt' fl,J. if~ 4 
31 RE-0700000-KO E·RING 7 Eti' Jl~M 7 2 
32 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 E~' Jl~M 7 2 
33 SK-1382501-SE WOOD SCREW D~3.8 L~25 HH.t';' D~3. 8 L~25 I 
34 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D~3.1 L~l6 'l~Ht'J' D=3.1 L~l6 6 
35 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D~3. I L~ 16 'l~Ht'J' D~3 .I L~l6 2 
36 WP-0841600 SE WASHER 8, 4XI5, 5XI, 6 t7Y'~'t J!i'J!'l~ 8.4Xl5.5 2 
37 SK-3452500-SC WOOD SCREW D~4. 5 L~25 'l!loHtY D~4. 5 L=25 4 
38 SS-6110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~5 t7W 11/64-40 L~5 2 
39 SM- 4040855 -SP SCREW ;r,· t'J' 2 
40 SM-9061003-CP SCREW M6 L~ I 0 DJ11ilt' ~]o 4 
41 B8160-229 000 GAS SPRING ~· A AT 9Yif' 1 
42 B8161-220-000 LIFTER BRACKET A 97Jl- 7' 7!rJ~ A 2 
43 B8163-220-000 LIFTER PIVOT PIN 97Jl- ';'jY';' if I 
44 * WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8,4XI5,5X1,6 t7t' 11' t J11'J!'l!lo 8.4XI5.5 2 
45 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7Y' ~· t ~11''\''l~ M6 2 
46 NM-6060002-SE NUT M6 UJ:Iiiltn M6 2';1. 2 
47 SM-9061403-SC SCREW M6 L~ 14 UJ~ilt' Jl,]o M6 L~l4 2 
48 WP-0820816-SD WASHER 8.2Xl6X0.8 t7t' 11' * 8.2XI6X0.8 2 
49 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR ,. Ji,)o11~'- 117- 2 
50 WP-0704016-SP WASHER 7X20X4 t7t' ti' t 7X20X4 2 
51 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 ~· tt·n· t M8 I 
52 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8Xl. 25 D1:1iil71~ M8 l';:r I 
53 01 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CE'l-'\'Yil'~{~Y(JUKI';3~) I 
54 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL 11?1' :r~h~'JY'J-JI, I 

NOTE CiHc) 01 .. .. FOR JE JEffl 

- 32-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS 
.:r:y-~~ 

!ffi!, ~0 ___ N~ ____ P_AJ3T_ N_O, ________ •• ~ ~ _ S_ g .R _1. f. T_ ! _0 _ N_ ____ . __ .. __ ~ . . '1 • • ~ _ • 1_ • __ • _ • __ ~t~ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 

12 
13 
14 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

32 
33 
34 

01 400·32232 
PF-0705010-00 
PJ-3010405·05 
PV-1502091·00 

BT·060040l-EB 
PJ-3010600-03 
SL-4040891-SC 

400-30951 
PF-0552040-BO 
G8124-270-000 
PJ-3050652-02 
PJ-0305200-0l 
G5430·ll6·000 
PJ-3090052·03 
HK-0346100-40 
HK-0346400-00 
EA·9500B01·00 
PX-9500090-00 
E2678·453·000 
400·23662 

WP-0871602-SE 
NM-6080721-SE 

+03 PX-0500030·00 

NOTE (!till) 

SOLENOID_VALVE_A_ASY 
PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE 
HALF UNION 
SOLENOID VALVE 

TUBE 
REDUCER 
SCREW M4 L•8 

FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 
FILTER -REGULATOR-
AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 
TEE 
RING JoiNT (NIPPLE) 
AIR COCK 
QUICK JOINT PLUG 
HOUSING 
PIN CONTACT 
CABLE BAND 
PLUG 
CONNECTOR HARKER J78 
FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 

WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 
NUT M8 
SILENCER 

01. , , .FOR AYS-221EHS ,AYS-22lE-3020 
02 .... FOR AMS·221EHL,ESL 
03,., .FOR JE 

- 33-

'f'Y}''II.'YM~ 

~=fJ.l 'J' '17'1"'' 'I 
fi-7J.::;t'l 

71HW J>-9 ?< 
71HW J>-9 
7'!93'! M'Jf 
939?' f'j{-
~!/}'\' 'j (::'JT !) 
I]J'J'J 
9'1~'Jf}''3{'1~.7'7'J' 
/\!)";' 'I'J' 
,. 'I ~-<t~ 
'J'Jt.'ll\' 'IF' 
7' j'J' 
3>?!<V·b J78 

MIS- 221EIIS ,AYS- 221E-3020ffl 
AMS·221EllL,ESL!Il 
JE!Il 

1 
(l) 
( 1) 

1 
2 
1 

1 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l} 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
( 3) 
( 5) 
( 1) 
( 1) 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*ft"C~ii!Mlf* 
-~~~~~~~~~~-------~~--~~~~-~-~~~ 

/ 6 7 l// cl A. [5--a I 
// 2 {?) ~ I (/ --(Ju~ 9 1 

3 

4 

5 

! / v-

1 5 

----1 
/ ' 

16_] 
1 7---4 

9 

!lE!,~O_- _NQY!:_-- _P:~RT_N9._--------- _D_" §_C_~ _I_P_ T _!_~ ~----------- ~- _,_- ! __ i_------- _Q,y_-

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. {e~7YIJfW<J 1 
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {e'l!f7W ~ (2) 
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 

{ '"" '71*' IJ 
( 2) 

4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {!-'l!f1JH'7'Jt'J3~ ( 2) 
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST {e'l!f'l'rt'7 (2) 
6 SM-6061610 SC SCREW M6 L-16 t7J~'J' M6 L 15 ( 2) 
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 11-~"*. ?'J)nw (2) 
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1eJt7*' ?*J' J' A (l) 
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {1-!17'77' ( 2) 

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {1-'17*' (I((II) (I) 
11 229 31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 11-~7*' ?n'7 (l) 
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L= 14 t,· J~'J' M5 L=14 (2) 
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 01h!lt1!- M5 (2) 
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 11-~7*' '7 OJ! J (I) 
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 11-~1 (2) 
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER n' t''h' t 5.1X9.2X1.3 ( 2) 
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 01Mt1!- M5 ( 2) 
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16Xl. 5 01Mt1e M16Xl. 5 l'J~ (l) 

19 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 t7~' h' 1 17X30X2.6 ( 2) 

-34-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. OPERATION PAN ~{'FJ~i-Jvi}!lf* EL COMPONENTS 

43---f9 

59 

r 
t----46 I __ L __ _ 

47 I I 
1}-4 5 : [S}- : 

j_ i- I D 60 I ~49 I I 
I 48 1 I 

®-51 J,_ I I 
I Jr-5 1 I 6 1 -6 3 I 

@-52 I I~ I 
50 I p I 

L I ______ _j 

6 

64 

53 

54·55 

-35-

-1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 

' ' ' ' ' ' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!ll!.f,~o- __ N<!f!: ____ P~_N9. ___________ D_E, LC_~ ]_P_! _1_0, ~- _________ -~ __ > __ ~- _{ _________ Q!>e _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

400-15756 
400-42796 
400-00146 
400-30926 
400-05848 
HX-0035400-0N 
HX-0035400-0S 
SL-4030691-SC 
SL-4030691-SC 
SL-4030681-SC 
HX-0026800-00 
400-34259 
A3950-010-0AO 
A3906-010-000 
400-00134 
400-00 [35 
400-00136 
400-00138 
400-00140 
400-46076 
400-30764 
400-00133 
400-46088 
400-44969 
400-44970 
400-30766 
400-35707 
TA-0550604-RO 
400-33316 
400-44971 
SM-4030501-SF 
CM-6001001-01 
400-35024 
SK-3413201-SE 
400-15797 

01 M9035-580-0AO 
01 M9034-580-0AO 
02 M9017-580-0AO 
03 400-05390 
04 400-23371 
05 HA-0042500-UU 
03 HA-0058200-00 
03 HN-0024600-00 

HX-0006500-0A 
MA0-11532000 
SK-3512001-SE 
MTS-HJI00003 
SM-6084002-TN 
WP-0852086-SC 
WP-0841601-SC 
1'/S-0820002-KR 
NM-6080002-SC 

06 CM-3001004-01 
02 CM-3004007-01 
07 CM-3001000-03 
0/ CM-3004006-01 
01 BME-01100000 
02 BME-03200000 

400-00097 
M3004- 511-00A 
Hf-001303l-5S 
HF-0030002-00 
HF-0013015-00 
400-51332 
400-51333 

NOTE (l:Ui!) 

IP-410F STD 
PANEL PCB A ASSY 
LCD CABLE ASS' Y 
LCD -HOLDER BOARD 
D-SUB 9P COVER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SCREW M3X6 
SCREW M3X6 
SCREW M3 L=6 
CONDOCIIVE JAPE 
LCD ASSY 
LCD 
TOUCH PANEL 
TTP H FELT 
liP Y FELl 
KEY=SllEET 
BOTIISIDES TAPE 
ISOLATION-SHEET 
I P-4 10 FRONT CASE ASSY 
FRONI_CASE 
INSERT NUT 
IP-410-REAR CASE ASSY 
REAR CASE 
CF COVER 
CONNECtOR COVER 
RADIATION-SHEET 
RUBBER PLUG 
OPERATION PANEL MAGNET A 
REAR CASE -PLATE - -
SCREI'I M3 L 5 
WEEE MARK LABEL S 
OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE(B)AS 
WOOD SCREW D=4. I L=3Z 
PANEL CABLE ASSY L 
POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 
GROUND CORD ASM. 
POWER CABLE ASM. 
JE POWER CABLE ASM 
SINGLE PHASE POWER CORD ASSY 
S\VIICH 
SWITCH 
CORES 
CABLE CLIP 
CORD STAPLE 
WOOD SCREW D 5.1 L 20 
BOLT 
SCREW M8 L=40 
WASHER M8 
WASHER 8.4Xl7.4X1.6 
SPRING WASHER, M8 
NUT M8 
LABEL 3 (LARGE) 
VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL 
VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) 
VOLIAGE CAUIION LABEL 
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 
OPTION B ASSY 
VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A 
FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.Il2 
FUSE 2A (220/240V) 
SLO- BLO FUSE 
ISOLATION SHEET B 
EMC_SHIELDING_SHEET 

01 .... FOR USE IN JAPAN(I-PIIASE IOOV) 
02 •••• FOR USE IN JAP!u~(3-PHASE 200V), 

JUS(3-PHASE 220V) 
03 .• ,.FOR CE(l-PHASE 230V) 
04 .•.. FOR GENERAL EXPORT 

(I-PHASE 220V/230V/240V) 
05 •. ,. EXCEPT CE(I-PIIASE 230V) 
06, ... FOR USE IN JAPAN(I-PJIASE IOOV, 

3-PHASE 200V) ,JUS(3-P!IASE 220V) 
07 .... FOR CE(I -PIIASE 230V), GENERAL EXPORT 

(I-PHASE 220V/230V/240V) 

- 36-

IP-410F IJYHO 
,·u~"'YA?< 
LCDt1Y'?tY?". 
LCDHr{~ 
D-SUB 9P h''-
:;(to,' 1 
"'' -t 
r''Jt}' tAX M3X0.5 L=6 
r''Jt7' tA;( M3X0,5 L=6 
t' h' tH r'' Jt}' M3 L=6 
F' ?r' !tf''f7 7' 
LCD?". 
I~5'39T .("J.7' H 
!i>f"' H 
7d!-}''3!)]' 
7dFh? 
Jj'{~-}'-} 

939;~7-7' 
t'.1I'l)'-J­
IP-4107UYC'i-;(??;. 
7tJ'lFf A 
{Yf-H>f 
IP-41091'~-;(?". 

91'~-;(?~ 
CFb,'-
Ji?31-f11i' 
Mt17-f 
f>tY 
Y?t,· t~Jr13?7'7r? 
9YJ'-;(}9Jj{9 
fl\' JtY !113 L-5 
WEEE 'i-IJ Jto,' 1, S 
Y?t"'Jf9,~{9(B)?". 
'i'M'l'"*}'' D=4. I L=32 
,. t!~-7' ~?~ L 
l00V397'Y}'YJ-F'?~ 
IOOV3?7-n- f' ?~ 
1' YY 'J~-7' M~ 
JE 1'1'1'1'1-7' ~7~ 
~YY?397'Y1'YJ-}'IJ~ 
Af1f 
A11f 
7x71H7Y7" 
YJt/'li'Y}' 
J-f' A117' ~ 
vA~?1'' U 5.1 L 20 
I-9 f9,~;· M 
U1b77r>' ~f M8 L=40 
t7f' b' 'I 
t7l'h'') ~··~·~ MB 
li' 11'f1'1 S.2Xl5.4X2 
U1b?11f MB 2}l 
r·y~-~~~y,,· ~3(9'1) 
7''171{.19{}'-,(, 
~~Yr'/71~1J?7-~(25l 
7Yt' ';f .-x?f} AJ 

'j' !ln't3!)}'' }-1, ~YY?lOOV 
7''17.1t3!)}')'-~ 3Y?200V 
t7' )3/'B:'I~ 
7' '17'1 t39}'' 7'J.' A 
t~-:x· (3.15A) 
Y?9' Y tJ-;(' 
91 A7?' tJ-x· 
t',IY}'-j-.B 
EMC>J'7-f 

B* (Jil.jjjlOOV)!fl 
B * (:C:jjj200V), 
JUS (:C:jjj220V)!fl 
CE( 1-PIIASE 230V)!fl 
~1\)t!i!tfl 

(I-PHASE 220V/230V/240V)!fl 
CE(ll'jjj230V) ~ ~ < 
B* (JiijjjiOOV,:C:i!l200V). 
JUS ( :C:jjj220V) Ill 
CE(I -PJIASE 230V), ~1\)t!i! ill 
(I-PHASE 220V/230V/240V)fR 

I 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(5) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
( 4) 

(0.02) 
(I) 
( 1) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(3) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
( 5) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

I 
2 
I 

1 
I 
I 
2 
5 
2 
2 
I 
2 
I 
3 
2 
I 
I 
I 
l 
1 
I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
I 
l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 

~~;J{y:?.Aml-1* 

21 

/ 
/ 

1 2 

r 
1 2 

1 1 

1 5 . 1 6 

1 7 

2 / 

/ 

~ . 

4 

/ 

/ 
• 

A 

20 

6 

54 

' ~ 

-37-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE~·_NQ- -~O']'E_--- ~ARI: ~0~--------- -~ _E_S_ ~ _R_I_ ~ _T_ ~ !l_N_---------- _t_- ~- _;_- J-------- 9ty_-

I 400-0345I CONTROL BOX 'i'YY'l>"1?~ I 
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER 'f'YY'I*'1?,~IbA'- I 
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER 'i'YY'l*'1?~9~ubn'- I 
4 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 J'b't1~ J''Jt'' M4 L=8 6 
5 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 1'b't1~ r''Jt~· M4 L=8 4 
6 M380 1-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE 'i'YY'l*'1?~rY1?{j I 
7 SL-6083092-TN SCREW 1'b't1~U1b?77>' ~f 4 
8 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4XI7.4XI.6 t'W b' t ~t· ~~~ M8 4 
9 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8Xl. 25 U1h?11f U8 I'' 8 

10 M4206-461-000 WASHER J' A1H' b' t 4 
II 400-31483 MAIN PCB ASSY MAIN~n'Y?~ I 
12 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ,. t· tn ,,. JW M4 L=8 6 
13 400-38663 SDC PCB B ASSY sDnn'YB?~ I 
14 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ,. •· tn "' JtY M4 L=8 10 
15 01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-HA'Y?~ I 
16 02 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S ~n· Y A?~ I 
17 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ,. t· tn ,,. JW M4 L=8 6 
18 HX-0033900-00 STUD ~n·yn·-1 6 
19 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 77YY 1U1r M4 6 
20 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MAIN~,· YrM!I I 
21 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L-8 ,. li' t1~ ,,. Jt}' M4 L-8 5 
22 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS 'Y 77YE-M~ I 
23 HM-0004800-10 Fl NGER GUARD 7!Yh' -h' -f' I 
24 SL-4043591-SC SCREW 1' t· t1U'' JW 4 
25 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 77YY nhr M4 4 
26 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7'1}:I I 
27 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE J-,. f;<{!l I 
28 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=IO 7''Jt,· tA~ M4X0.7 L=IO 2 
29 01 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS' Y 'i' Y?' YJ-f' 3P?~ I 
30 03 400-05392 POWER CORD I P ASS' Y T' Y>'97'l:7' YJ-~' 1P1~ I 
31 04 400-05388 POWER CORD IP220V ASSY ~n· YJ f' IP220V?~ I 
32 IIX -0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING A~V-YY9-77'1}YJ' I 
33 05 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDCJ-f'P?~ I 
34 03 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY Y7?!1J-f' ?~ I 
35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS' Y FLT-SDCJ-f' S?'i. I 
36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS'Y SDC-MAINJ-f' P?~ I 
37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORDS ASS'¥ SDC-MAINJ-f' S!l'i. I 
38 SL-4040891-SC SCREW 114 L=8 1' b' 11~ h' Jt}' M4 L=8 4 
39 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE HtW ~ 3 
40 £9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) ~'i1b- (}3-) I 
41 E9567-319-000 EA9TH MA9K 7 ~ ~-? I 
42 400-03458 MASK SEAL '?A!I}-k 16 
43 400-15603 RATING LABEL (BLANK) 'i{MMAY(7' 7Y?) I 
44 400-18948 MASK SEAL R lA~}-AtR I 
45 HX-0032600-0K DOME PLUG Y?tYA'-1 I 
46 400-31465 SW RELAY CORD ASM SWh'J?{J f'(l~ I 
47 HN-0014900-00 CLAMP FILTER(L) ?7Y7' 71H I 
48 EA-9500BOI-00 CABLE BAND Y?tYA' Yf' I 
49 03 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PE~-?}-~ I 

L=IO on· tA~ 2 

52 03 CM-600100I-OI WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE 1-? ,,. /, S 
53 1!9029-580-0AO FDD EARTH CORD ASM. FDD7-~tY?~ 

54 400-09814 HIGHT TEMPERATURE DISTRICTS FA J'I~Yf?39 FAN 
55 400-31485 

NOTE <itllol 01 . ... FOR 1-PHASE/3-PHASE Jll.lll/:Otlllll 
02 ...• FOR I-PHASE Jl'.llllll 
03 ...• FORCE CE)jj 
04 ••.. FOR GENERAL EXPORT -Al!:l\lllfilll 
05 •... FOR 1-PHASE/3-PHASE, Jll.l!l /:CO Ill, -Al!:lllllfi Ill 

GENERAL EXPORT 

-38-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



., 
"" I 

"" "" "" .... 
2"C.:9'Jlt ~ I CN88CN~88 
PK78 ~ o.. o.. 
~- "' ,, .. ,.,. "' 

;~~~ //f/1~ 

"" "' X1\l)l..li1t!::lt 

"' "" Y i! L) .!lQ.t ;r1t 
.... 
"' lU.J:IfUt::rtt 

!di~S:~:t:;~"'t 

.t11htnilt/"'t .... 
"' .1:~'JIIi.lt:r!f 

i:i:A11f 
.... 
co 

<PIJUAt::r+t 

-DHfJt 

*.tlltl.tl~ 

Y~-:?;illl?7:.t 

X 'E--:9;-!Ii!i!? 7/ 

:J-1-" 

"' "' I 

"" "' 

W W CN88 

"' "" "' 81 r rnCN62 CN61 m rn .., ( ~) " 

c-
CN81 

--
' 

CN84 

CN83 

CN85 

CN82 

"' "' 

0 
I 

.... -I 
"" "" _l_ 

:;;;-
.... 
I 

.... 
"' _l_ ... .... 
I 

.... 
"' _l_ 

"' 0 
_L 

"' .... 

"'"' "'"' I 

"' co 

"" .... 

!NTI!i 

"' "' I 

770~'<9/fm ~;~;' 
~CN79 7-1>'"'"'' ~~: 

t ::r't .i\tJ x 3 

A.f~J7-AtJx4 

t::Jif}.,tJx4 

::.~c:~tm 

::tlt!/1J'ill 

Jiltt/"'tll:l 

"' "' 

-
"' 

I gJ I C@CN13 

"' 0 

"' 

llAlNii 

seen 

"' 

"' 
AirXS UaxO.SA 

Ai rX6 U(I.XO.SA 

J~::l:JVT-1!~ 

!Qit-il\' :t:!]-9' 

UriJ'-;t;' -e--:96l1JS 

<I>PIIi..,.-:9 
INSIDE PRESSURE llOTOR 

AT'JVJ1V 

Xi!IJ'E-:9 
X FEED MOTOR 

Yi!')'E-:9 
Y FEED UOTOR 

*tJJ'J.:e-:9 
THREAD UOTOR 

lmll.:r-:9 
THREAD HOLD MOTOR 

?11\'-

0 

N~ *!Sfl.iti_ fllll# ~
'"' 

P!IX:tr:_ fUl# 
01 2 f9:!1Pit_ lUi# 

• 
~ ~AJRSW 

CN78 -· 

"' 

'[~f 
... 

;!;ii'E-:9 

aJ I [®!FAN "' 

"' "' 
=~FAN t''-' I ~ 
J "' 

:::5 
till!,:: 
mf~ 
~ ..... 
~~ 
mit:! 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!lEI'' ~0- - _NQT!' - - - -p~-NQ ·- - - - - - - - - - _D-E. § -c- ~ _I -P_ I _I_ 0. ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -'I_ - ~ - - 1_ - - - - - - - -Q5:c -

I 400-31483 MAIN PCB ABSY MAIN~o'Y?'; 

2 400-40226 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR 7Ht:n-IJ 
3 400-32539 AT_SOLENOID ATYvNr' 
4 400-40227 X FEED MOTOR x~mH• 
5 400-40228 Y FEED MOTOR Y~n<-IJ 

6 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR Y;tti1'-IJ 
7 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR {rtJl<1'-IJ 
8 400-43359 WIPER_ASM. ?{0'-
9 400-48528 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM •7-hiJH'J-7' W< 

10 400-48529 VALVE RELAY CORD ASM 7'Y}'~'lf~?71J-}'7~ 

II 400-3095I FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. 7HIJV'i' >v-IJ ?'< 
I2 400-I5756 IP-4IOF STD IP-4IOF JlYt{tY 
I3 400-15797 PANEL CABLE ASSY L o· '1-H-7' H< L 
I4 400-50647 CF CARD SET AMS 22IE AMS-221E J';o'?r771}> 
I5 400-38663 SDC PCB B ABSY sDno''IB?< 
I6 400-29I08 SERVO MOTOR t •• , IJ 
I7 400-0540I FAN MOTOR ASS'Y 77'11'-IJ-J< 
IS 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORDS ASSY SDC;l{'IJ-r' S?'< 
I9 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDC;l{YJ-r'P?< 
20 OI 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ABS'Y FLT-T ~o· 'I M'< 
2I 02 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ABS Y FLT-S ~"·'I M< 
22 05 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC J-r' P?< 
23 03 400-I2038 REACTOR CORD ASSY 97?1JJ-r'?'< 
24 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORDS ASS'Y FLT-SDC J-r· S?< 
25 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH 'A{1f 
26 OI 400-0539I POWER CORD 3P ASSY 7'Y197'Y7'YJ }' 3P7~ 
27 03 400-05392 POWER CORD I P ASS' Y 7' 'IYIJ7' 'I'J' 'IJ-r' IP?< 
28 04 400-05388 POWER CORD I P220V ASSY ~o· 'IJ-r' IP220Vl'< 
29 06 M9035-580-0AO POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. IOOV31J7''1'J''IJ-r'?< 
30 07 M90I7-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM. 7' 'I'J' 'I'J-7' ~1'< 
3I 03 400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASM. JE r''/1''11 7' ~?< 
32 04 M9024-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM., IOOV 7''11''11-7' ~ IOOV31J?< 
33 400-31465 SW RELAY CORD ASM. SWhiJ'J{J-r' ?< 
34 400-3383I PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. PK78 ''IJ' t'A{1f9'< I 
35 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM. PK41f,IJ1{1-7' h?'< I 
36 GPK-4700IOAB 3-PEDAL ABM. 31--Y"' :9' A. J~ I 
37 400-40230 !NT PCB ASM INHo''l?< I 
38 400-40222 X SENSOR CABLE ASM xt'lt'J-7' t?< I 
39 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR nrt'lt I 
40 400-40223 Y SENSOR ASM. ?{t'ltJ'< I 
4I 400-40238 PF_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. ~ti77't'lt1-7' ~9'< I 
42 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7trt'lt I 
43 400-40224 TII_SENSOR_ASM. {rtb"'lt?< I 
44 400-32509 TT_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. {H9t'IH-7' h?'< I 
45 IID-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR nHYIJ77' 1J I 
46 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASM, 7'/t' '17.{1fJ ,. J< I 
47 400-40240 IP SENSOR CABLE ASM IP tYt-7-7' H< [ 

48 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7tH 'It I 
49 400-40242 STOP SW ASM {n'r{}"A{1f1< I 
50 400-40225 TIIB SENSOR CABLE ASM. {Hvt'IH-7' H< I 
51 400-057I2 EARTH CODE ASM 7 AJ "(?<) I 
52 400-40237 SHORT CONNECTOR }3-r J'/.?IJ I 
53 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7;!;t'lt I 
54 400-0540I FAN MOTOR ASS'Y 77'11'-IJ-J< I 
55 400-40237 SHORT CONNECTOR }3-r J'/.H I 
56 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS 'Y 77'11'-IJ-J< I 
57 400-40237 SHORT CONNECTOR }3-r Jt?IJ I 
58 400-0540I FAN MOTOR ABS 'Y 77'11'-~-J< I 
59 08 400-35324 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTER ASM 7' Y}'' ,. YJ.t~:!Z?~ I 

NOTE (itiia) Ol ... ,FOR 1-PILI.SE/3-PHASE JjL!lJ / :::0 ill Jll 
02 .... FOR 1-PHABE 11'lll!ll 
03 .... FORCE CE}lj 
04. , .. FOR GENERAL EXPORT - A!!l\lllfl Jll 
05 .... FOR l-PHABE/3-PHABE,GENERAL EXPORT 11'lll/:::Olll, -II!!Mifl!ll 
06 .... FOR I-PIL\.SE(IOOV) 11'lllC IOOV)Jll 
07 •.. ,FOR 3-PHASE(200V/220V) :::O!ll( 200V /220V) Jll 
08 .... FOR AMS-22IEHL,ESL AMS-22IEHL,ESLJll 

- 40-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 01 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASIL PK78 ~·~· 1A11f~~ I 
2 02 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. 3!;'ll\' !)'" ~;; I 
3 02 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM. PK47f.l?7H-T M$. I 
4 01 400-42352 MECHANICAL VALVE UNIT ;{.fJ:.M,f\' liT J:.J~ I 
5 D8001-Dl5-AOY PEDAL BASE ,... !J' j,l\ -A (I) 
6 D8002-Dl5-A0Y PEDAL CUSIIION ~-..· ~- Mt5'3l' (2) 
7 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 Lo12 t7t5'' 11/64-40 Lo12 (2) 
8 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5XlOX0.8 t7f' b' t 4.5XlOX0.8 (2) 
9 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5Xl A.;.,· h.I4.5X8.5XI (2) 

10 WP-0553216-SD WASHER t'w>·; (2) 
II PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR 71Hu-9- (I) 
12 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE :r.7fl' !.7' (I) 
13 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D,-4 9Y~1f1~'1 M5 D~4 (6) 
14 PX-5000140-00 PLUG ;(~71:1' (2) 
15 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE. BLACK 9,9>>-' !O (I. 9) 
16 BT-0400251-EB URLIHANE HOSE, BLACK ?Vhi-7.. )D (I. 8) 
17 BT-0400251-EB URE1HANE HOSE, BLACK ;,9>1-' In (I. 9) 
18 HX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE 7..f1'17A. f::J.-7' (0.6) 
19 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y:?'tYJ\' 'J~' (3) 
20 GEP-01013000 VALVE I-\)1';{~ !I'J.T (I) 
21 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ?vhi:-A 9u (0. I) 
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ?'Y9Yi;- A ?U (0. I) 
23 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) Nr+IC3J (2) 
24 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) ?{r-v-1(4) (I) 
25 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) ?{r+~(7J (2) 
26 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) gff-v-1{8) (!) 
27 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING ?>9JfJr 1 (2) 
28 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XlOX0.8 1::71' fr * 4.5XlOX0.8 (2) 
29 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5XB.5XI ,. Wh.I4.5X8.5XI (2) 
30 SS-7111120-TP SCREW 'iht?-1-5'' (2) 

NOTE Cll'lil) Ol •••• FOR AMS-221E!IS,AMS-221E-3020 AMS- 221 EllS, AMS- 221 E-3020 ffl 
02 •••• f'OR AMS-221EIIL,ESL AMS-22lEHL,ESLJft 

-41-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS 

ft~rll.Mffi 

4~7 

1-@ 

1 .? 10·25·40 

~ ~ ~ 

1 7 8 

~ ~ 1 9 
I "~ !ijij! 29 0:: ) 

2 L_~ " 0 "lji; 1 1 0 30 

I 0> ) 

21 ~ ~ 
28 

> I 0:::::: :J 

23~ ~ 36 y ::::::--- 3·37 

~- l1 ! 

22 0 

0 

~ ®-34 

34--® dv--3 3 oLIYlGI:O 

33--4 35~ @--34 

cdv--33 I 
~35 26 

_D. E. § _c_ ~ _[ -P_ I _I_ 0. ~ - . - . - - - - - - - ~ - -y- - ! - . 1_ - - - - - - - -Q!Y_ -
I 
2 
3 

'* 5* 
'* 7* 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

" 25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

08 
01 
02 
03 
04 

06 
06 
10 

05 

10 
07 
07 
07 
07 
07 

09 
09 
09 

81806-210-DOO 
400-44920 
81170-221-DOO 
lfDP-50081402 
llDP-170BI802 
lfC-2005010-02 
li:C-3720011-02 
229-33204 
89113-012-0GO 
89140-372-01)0 
400-32763 
400·35093 
400-35092 
Sll:·l040650-TP 
82564-223-COO 
B9121-220-0.I.O 
PJ-3095200-01 
PB-0000100-00 
229-33105 
400-27770 
BII31-528-000 
101-02200 
S!f·ti040860·TP 
B9101-490-000 
B9141-372·000 
(11-6001002-01 
229-32800 
229-33006 
82591-220-000 
PJ-3030400-02 
400-35095 
Sll:·I041201-SC 
WP-043080 1-SC 
Nll:-6040001-SC 
SII-4040455-SP 
400-50647 
400-33185 
400-35094 
400-51836 
GCT-02906000 
EA-9500BOI-OO 

NOTE UUD 

BOBBIN 
HEAD GRIP 
NEEDLE Pt.ATE COVER SHEET 
NEEDLE DPXS/114-2 
NEEDLE DPZI7#18-2 
NEEDLE 134 #100-2 
NEEDLE SYJJSS #110-2 
SCREW DRIVER,S!ULL 
WRL';CH (9XIO) 
HEXAG01/AL WRESCH, SllU.L 
HEXAGO:IAL_DRIVER( 1,5) 
PLA.STI C _ BUu'iK _ 2 516 
lliSTALL!IiG_PIN 
SCREW 
SPOSGE 
OILER (COXFAI/HNG N0.2 OIL) 
SOCKET 
HOSE BA.~'ID 

SCREW DRIVER,ll:IDDLE 
VINYL COVER 
FELT 
THRF.AD GUIDE f 
SCREW 114 L"'B 
DRIVER 
HE.UGONAL IOO:NCH, LARGE 
WLEE INFORllATION SHEET 
ACCESSOR IE BAG 
SCREW DRIVER, LARGE 
RUBBER SHEET 
STRAIGHT UXIOX 
PLASTIC_BL&'iK_2516L 
SCREW 114 1?12 
WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 
NUT ll:4 
SCREW 
CF CARD SET ~S 221E 
COVER_Sf.ET 
PLASTIC _BLA.'lK_ 3020 
INSTALLING_PIN 
HEXAGONAL SPA.'iNER 

0 I. ... TYPE S {FOR ST) 
02 ...• TYPE I! (FORST) 
03 .... TYPE S (FOR JE) 
04 ...• TYPE II (FOR JE) 
05 .... fOR JE 
06 .... roR A!!S-221EHS 
07 •... FOR A!!S·221EHL, ESL 
08 .... roR A!!S-221EHS,EHL,ESL 
09 •... FOR ~S-221£·3020 
10, .•• FOR AltS-22IEHS,AMS-221E-3020 

- 42-

... t':,.. 
J-')7' ?' 9;rJ' 
f>9HW -'~-~"· -}-} 
DPXS:ttl1-2 
DPXI7#18-2 
134 1,1100-2 
SYJJSS #110-2 
1-' 71/'0' -(}3')) 
u-rf ;u .. ·:toJ-) 
tr1Mi"·l.l\'f (H-) 
tr;rbW 7(11' -( 1. SJ 
7' 77.11)7' 7:>'?( 2516) 
~~nt· 'I 
t7W li4 L=6 
:uttrYJ-??::ti.' }!" 
77'7H N0.21'9 
MJIT7YH~ 
~dl\'~t-· 
1-'7111'-(fll)) 
HIJ't'::-UII'-
11-l:t:t-1 {j-tfJ; 
HnHF 
t7W 114 L"8 
1-'HII'· 
u1JIH;'- A"' t (?' n 
WEEE 1~H;I-}3~ :)-1-
Ti' ~t~l\' ,. 
1-'HII'-B"{) 
;t)tft31j )' ~:)-~ 
.:tH·-~ l::f~ 
7' 7J.f1)7' 7)'?( 2516L) 
fiJW ll:4X0,7 L:12 
ur Jt * 4.3X9xo.8 
111JI?tn K4 
t.,• JlJ' 114 L:4 
~S-221E J)'l\' ?I-J:7,-}~ 

119HU' !!!II'_,_~ 
7' :77.1,-77' 7)'?(3020) 
~Ynt· ~ 

su•·- J.l\'f 

Sfr~(ST,I!I) 
Hft~(STJII) 
S{t~(JEJII) 
llft~(JEIJI) 

JE!Il 
~S-221EHSffi 

AliS-221FJfL, F.SLIJI 
A!IS- 221EHS, EHL, ESLJII 
~S-221E-3020JH 

~S~221EHS ,AliS -221E-3020J!I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
4 
4 
6 
6 
6 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

lt.!l! 1FUR IJ :A 1-

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No, 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

t!llli!TLt, jj:~Rev. No .1&'1:;:'~!!\(to~\', 
••~~~tt#OI'Il~••u.~~~n~•~r&,;:-ltr~~t. 

40044024 

No . 1 4 54 -@] · · · Rev . No . 

•A:Added partsiiii/D:Obsoleted partsiiii/E:ErratumRI 

Rev, Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref, Parts No, 

* No. ii No. 0 I * No. ii No. 0 I " " 
D 02 4 1 CM-3012000-02 A 03 4 1 CM-3012000-01 

D 02 4 3 1 81143-210-000 

A 03 6 76 400-57380 

D 02 1 0 40 400-03470 A 03 1 0 40 400-52937 

D 02 22 45 WP-0320500-SC A 03 22 45 1'/P-0320500-SD 

D 02 26 5 400-32195 A 03 26 5 400-57370 

D 02 26 6 400-32196 A 03 26 6 400-57371 

D 02 26 4 1 SM-6040802-TP A 03 26 4 1 SM-6041150-TP 

D 02 26 67 SM-4043601-SN A 03 26 67 SM-4043501-SN 
A 03 26 78 NM-6050001-SP 

A 03 26 79 400-57368 

A 03 26 80 400-57386 

A 03 26 83 400-57369 

0 02 28 52 81626-220-000 A 03 28 52 400-23635 

D 02 30 38 SM-4041655-SP A 03 30 38 SM-4041255-SP 

D 02 30 42 SM-8040512-TP A 03 30 42 SM-8050512-TP 

0 02 32 44 WP-0841600-0E A 03 32 44 WP-0841600-SE 

A 03 33 34 PX-0500030-00 

A 03 42 40 GCT-02906000 

A 03 42 4 1 EA-9500801-00 

- 43-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

"* J'( NO "* J'( NO ,P,JII J'( NO "* J'( NO 

Al230-500-000-A 10 48 B2416-280-000 20 31 CM-3002000-03 4 2 HX-0006500-0A 36 44 
A3906-010-000 36 14 B2417-210-000 20 36 CM-3004006-01 36 56 HX-0015000-0B 16 65 
A3950-010-0AO 36 13 B2417-280-000 20 38 CM-3004007-01 36 54 HX-0015000-0C 4 36 

B2418-280-000 20 30 CM-3012000-01 4 I IIX-0015000-0D 4 37 
BME-0 II 00000 36 57 B2421-210-AAO 20 29 CM-5001000-01 32 53 HX-0015000-0D 14 53 
BME-03200000 36 58 82423-280-00A 20 43 CM-6001001-01 4 33 HX-0015000-0D 16 32 
BT-0400251-E8 28 22 82423-280-00B 20 44 CM-6001001-01 36 32 HX-0015000-0D 24 48 
BT-0400251-E8 28 34 82423-280-00C 20 42 CM-6001001-01 38 52 HX-0015000-0H 4 40 
BT-0400251-E8 41 15 82423-280-00D 20 41 CM-6001002-01 42 26 IIX-0015000-0K 4 42 
BT-0400251-EB 41 16 B2424-210-000 20 28 CQ-2000000-00 16 24 HX-0023300-0B 28 23 
BT-0400251-EB 41 17 B2426-210-00A 20 26 CQ-3030000-00 12 3 HX-0023300-00 28 24 
8T-0400251-E8 41 21 B2426-210-00B 20 27 CS-079073A-SH 12 33 HX-0026800-00 36 11 
8T-0400251-EB 41 22 B2504-221-DOO 26 I CS-079073B-SH 28 42 HX-0030700-00 4 39 
8T -060040 1-EB 33 12 B2505-221-DOO 26 2 CS-0800881-TP 14 11 HX-0031400-0A 41 18 
Bllll-215-000 6 I B2513-215-000 30 17 CS-0800881-TP 14 29 HX-0032600-0K 38 45 
Blll5-215-000 6 2 B2516-215-000 28 54 CS-100081C-SP 26 25 HX-0033900-00 6 49 
Blll6-215-000 6 55 B2518-215-AOO 28 46 HX-0033900-00 38 18 
B1129-210-000 2 19 B2518-215-000 28 44 02502-232-DOO 32 27 HX-0035400-0N 36 6 
B1131-528-000 42 21 B2524-223-COO 26 82 07133-555-BOO 4 53 HX-0035400-0S 36 7 
Bli32-223-COO 6 21 B2525-223-COO 26 10 D8001-Dl5-AOY 41 5 HX-0040700-00 38 26 
Bll32-223-COO 6 69 B2527-215-000 28 45 D8002-Dl5-AOY 41 6 HX-0041000-0A 38 32 
Bll44-210-000 10 45 B2529-232-000 6 3 08204-555-DOO 32 28 HX-0051100-00 38 39 
Bll55-221-DOO 8 6 B2530-215-000 28 59 
Bll56-221-DOO 8 7 B2534-223-COO 26 12 EA-9500BO!-OO 4 44 MA0-11532000 36 45 
Bll57 -215-000 8 13 B2537-221-DOO 26 40 EA-9500BOI-00 6 44 MC-2005010-00 10 81 
Bll70-221-DOO 42 3 B2548-215-000 28 58 EA-9500BOI-00 14 50 MC- 2005010-02 42 6 
Bll81-221-DOO 8 9 B2558-220-000 30 4 EA-9500BOI-00 16 44 MC-3720011-00 10 82 
B1182-221-DOO 8 10 B2560-220-000 30 41 EA-9500BOI-00 22 46 I!C- 3720011-02 42 7 
B1183-221-DOO 8 II B2564-223-COO 42 15 EA-9500B0!-00 24 47 MDP-170Bl800 10 80 
Bll85-221-DOO 6 51 82567-215-0AO 30 II EA-9500BO!-OO 33 26 MDP-17081802 42 5 
B1193-221-DOO 8 12 82567-215-000 30 12 EA-950080!-00 38 48 MDP-500Bl400 10 79 
Bl212-210-DOO 10 44 82568-223-COO 28 25 EA-9500801-00 41 19 I!DP-50081402 42 4 
81213-210-DOO 10 46 82576-220-000 28 6 EA-9500B0!-00 42 41 MTJ-MSOOOOOS 32 30 
Bl403-372-000-A 28 5 82579-229-0AO 28 32 EA-9500B02-00 4 45 MTS-HJI00003 36 47 
Bl405-210-000 10 60 B2591-220-000 42 29 E2678-453-000 33 28 1!3004-511-00A 36 60 
Bl408-180-000 12 32 B2613-215-0AO 30 8 E9567-319-000 38 41 1!3801-476-000 38 6 
Bl411-552-0AO 10 58 B2613-215-000 30 9 E9607-603-000 38 40 1!4206-461-000 38 10 
Bl411-804-AOO 16 53 B3012-816-000 28 48 1!9017-580-0AO 36 38 
Bl411-804-BOO 16 54 B3013-141-HOA 24 44 GAF-01007000 10 49 1!9017-580-0AO 40 30 
81411-804-COO 16 55 B3120-372-000 2 41 GAT-23301000 26 24 1!9024-580-0AO 40 32 
Bl411-804-DOO 16 56 B3126-012-000 4 52 GCT-02906000 42 40 1!9029-580-0AO 38 53 
Bl414-555-000 10 59 B3509-210-000 4 38 GEP-01013000 41 20 1!9034-580-0AO 36 37 
Bl504-210-000 28 4 83509-210-000 22 41 GPK-470010AB 40 36 1!9035-580-0AO 36 36 
Bl504-221-DOO 8 29 B3538-112-000 4 41 GPK-470010AB 41 2 1!9035-580-0AO 40 29 
Bl519-026-00G 24 7 B4022-221-DOO 24 38 G5151-171-000 32 29 
B1611-210-00A 12 48 B4711-220-00C 28 II G5430-116-000 33 22 NM-3040520-SC 38 19 
Bl625-220-000 28 51 B4711-220-00D 28 12 G8124-270-000 33 19 NM-3040520-SC 38 25 
Bl634-210-DOO 12 53 B4711-220-00E 28 35 NM-6030003-SC 8 14 
Bl636-581-AOO 12 15 B4711-220-00F 28 36 HA-0005900-00 17 19 NM-6040000-SN 2 15 
B1636-581-BOO 12 16 B4711-220-00G 28 13 I!A-0042500-00 36 41 NI!-6040001-SC 26 74 
B1636-581-COO 12 17 B4711-220-00II 28 14 HA-0042500-00 40 25 NM-6040001-SC 42 34 
B1636-581-DOO 12 18 B8101-221-DAO 32 I HA-0058200-00 36 42 NM-6040001-SP 20 9 
Bl64l-562-000 14 41 B8102-221-DAO 32 2 HD-0005700-0A 14 48 NM-6040003-SC 18 18 
Bl802-180-000 26 22 B8103-221-DAO 32 3 HD-0005700-0A 20 56 NM-6050001-SE 34 13 
Bl806-210-DOO 16 43 B8110-373-NOO 32 10 HD-0005700-0A 24 33 NM-6050001-SE 34 17 
B1806-210-DOO 42 I B8115-215-000 32 21 HD-0005700-0A 40 39 NM-6050001-SP 20 12 
B1816-215-POO 20 48 B8150-221-DOO 32 4 HD-0005700-0A 40 42 NM-6050001-SP 26 78 
Bl816-280-000 24 8 B8160-229-000 32 41 HD-0005700-0A 40 48 NM-6050003-SC 12 57 
Bl816-280-000 28 21 B8161-220-000 32 42 HD-0005700-0A 40 53 NM-6050003-SC 28 61 
Bl816-280-000 30 16 B8162-220-000 32 22 IID-0005700-00 24 28 NM-6060002-SE 32 46 
B1816-280-000 30 21 88163-220-000 32 43 HD-0020400-0A 22 35 NM-6060003-SC 28 60 
B1816-280-000 30 24 B8168-215-000 32 23 HD-0020400-0B 22 36 NM-6060003-SC 30 28 
Bl820-210-DOO 16 14 B8171-223-COO 32 24 HD-0022300-00 20 19 NM-6080001-SC 32 52 
81821-210-DOO 16 15 B8202-205-000 32 25 IID-0022300-00 40 45 NM-6080001-SC 38 9 
B1822-215-POO 16 16 88267-180-000 6 57 HF -0013015-00 36 63 NM-6080002-SC 36 52 
B1828-210-DAA 16 42 B9101-490-000 42 24 HF-0013031-5S 36 61 NM-6080721-SE 33 33 
Bl847-221-DOO 16 52 89113-012-000 42 9 HF-0030002-00 36 62 NM-6100001-SD 6 4 
BI853-512-00E-A 28 55 89121-012-000 32 26 HK-03461 00-20 17 17 NM-6120003-SE 32 11 
81903-552-000 10 76 B9121-220-0AO 42 16 HK-0346100-40 33 24 NM-6160511-SE 34 18 
B1908-505-000 10 67 B9140-372-000 42 10 HK-0346400-0B 17 18 NS-6090310-SP 17 22 
B2107-210-DOO 17 2 B9141-372-000 42 25 HK-0346400-00 33 25 NS-6110310-SP 4 50 
B2110-210-DOO 17 41 HM-0004800-10 38 23 NS-6110310-SP 17 23 
B2130-210-DOO 17 II Cl!-1001000-01 4 32 HN-0014900-00 38 47 
B2304-205-000 28 50 CM-2001000-01 38 49 HN-0024600-00 36 43 PA-1602509-AO 28 9 
82414-280-0AO 20 34 CM-3001000-03 36 55 HW-2003900-00 17 20 PA-1602510-AO 28 31 
B2415-280-0AO 20 32 CM-3001004-01 36 53 HW-5000700-00 17 21 P8-0000100-00 42 18 

- 44-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PARr NO PAGE REF PARr NO PAGE REF PARr NO PAGE REF PARr NO PAGE REF 

114 Jl NO 114 Jl NO ~o4 Jl NO 114 Jl NO 

PC-0124010-00 28 37 SD-0400266-TP 22 8 SM-1041201-SC 42 32 SII-6040802-TP 6 64 
PC-0124010-00 28 62 SD-0650321-TP 17 28 SM-2360110-TP 22 20 SII-6040802-TP 12 52 
PF-0552040-BO 33 18 SD-0700336-TP 12 62 SM-4020600-SP 22 18 SM-6040802-TP 18 2 
PF -0705010-00 33 2 SD-0800327-TP 20 II SM-4021201-SC 6 43 SM-6040802-TP 18 9 
PF -0705010-00 33 7 SD-0800336-TP 12 61 SM-403040 1-SC 8 16 SM-6040802-TP 18 16 
PJ-0305200-01 33 21 SD-0800337-TP 14 25 SM-4030455-SP 16 23 SM-6040802-TP 20 22 
PJ-0320525-03 28 33 SD-0800386-TP 12 35 SM-4030501-SF 36 31 SM-6040802-TP 20 51 
PJ-0460525-03 28 10 SD-0800387-TP 14 40 SM-4030601-SN 2 9 SM-6040802-TP 24 26 
PJ-3010405-01 41 13 SD-0800407-TP 22 25 SM-403060 1-SN 2 36 SM-6040802-TP 24 31 
PJ-3010405-05 33 3 SD-0800408-TP 12 38 SM-403060 1-SN 17 29 SM-6040802-TP 24 41 
PJ-3010405-05 33 8 SD-0800656-TP 12 63 SII-4033001-SC 26 64 SII-6040802-TP 24 45 
PJ-3010600-03 33 13 SD-0800746-TP 12 10 SII-4040455-SP 42 35 SM-6040802-TP 24 46 
PJ-3030400-02 42 30 SD-1000336-TP 12 37 SM-4040655-SP 2 42 SM-6040860-TP 2 18 
PJ-3050652-02 33 20 SD-1000337-TP 12 60 SII-4040655-SP 8 21 SII-6040860-TP 18 13 
PJ'3080400-02 41 27 SK-1382501-SE 32 33 SM-4040655-SP 26 65 SM-6040860-TP 42 23 
PJ-3090052-03 33 23 SK-3311600-SC 32 34 SM-4040855-SP 2 7 SM-6041002-TP 24 13 
PJ-3095200-01 42 17 SK-3311600-SC 32 35 SM-4040855-SP 2 30 SM-6041002-TP 24 14 
PS-0150065-KP 8 15 SK-3413201-SE 36 34 SM-4040855-SP 2 32 SM-6041150-TP 4 27 
PS-0150065-KP 30 10 SK-3452500-SC 32 37 SII-4040855-SP 2 43 SM-6041150-TP 26 41 
PS-0150065-KP 30 13 SK-3452500-SC 33 16 SM-4040855-SP 8 20 SM-6041202"TP 22 31 
PS-0400142-KH 10 47 SK-3512001-SE 36 46 SM-4040855-SP 17 36 SM-6041202-TP 22 40 
PV-0105020-00 41 12 SL-4030641-SE 17 30 SM-4040855-SP 32 39 SM-6041202-TP 26 43 
PV-1502090-00 33 9 SL-4030681-SC 36 10 SII-4041055-SP 2 5 SII-6041402-TP 14 21 
PV-1502091-00 33 4 SL-4030691-SC 36 8 SII-4041055-SP 2 38 SM-6041402-TP 24 15 
PV-1502091-00 33 10 SL-4030691-SC 36 9 SII-4041055-SP 8 23 SII-6041602-TP 26 34 
PV-9150050-00 33 5 SL-4031 091-SC 14 49 SM-4041055-SP 26 37 SM-6041802-TP 24 43 
PV-9150050-00 33 II SL-4031091-SC 20 57 SII-4041255-SP 8 33 SM-6041802-TP 26 42 
PX-0200020-00 41 II SL-4031091-SC 24 29 SM-4041255-SP 30 38 SII-6050800-SP 26 52 
PX-0500030-00 33 34 SL-4031091-SC 24 34 SM-4041655-SP 8 24 SII-6050800-SP 28 19 
PX-5000140-00 41 14 SL-4040681-SC 6 33 SM-4042055-SP 26 38 SII-6050802-TP 14 45 
PX-9500090-00 33 27 SL-4040881-SC 38 14 SM-404350 1-SN 26 67 SM-6051000-SP 24 18 

SL-4040881-SC 38 17 SM-4050655-SP 8 31 SII-6051000-SP 28 28 
RC-0560711-KP 4 21 SL-4040881-SC 38 21 SM-4050655-SP 30 5 SM-6051000-SP 28 41 
RC-0650811-KP 12 25 SL-4040891-SC 4 30 SM-4050855-SP 6 46 SM-6051600-SP 24 17 
RC-3781518-KP 12 20 SL-4040891-SC 6 48 SM-4050855-SP 17 37 SM-6051802-TP 26 36 
RE-0200000-KO 22 7 SL-4040891-SC 14 54 SM-4050855-SP 17 38 SM-6051802-TP 30 18 
RE-0250000-KO 17 24 SL-4040891-SC 16 51 SM-4051055-SP 2 46 SM-6060550-TP 10 27 
RE-0300000-KO 16 17 SL-4040891-SC 16 66 SM-4051255-SP 26 39 SM-6060802-TP 30 2 
RE-0300000-KO 28 15 SL-4040891-SC 24 49 SII-4051405-SE 34 12 SM-6061002-TP 6 56 
RE-0300000-KO 28 53 SL-4040891-SC 33 14 SII-4051655-SP 20 50 SM-6061010-TP 30 27 
RE-0320000-KO 28 30 SL-4040891-SC 38 4 SM-4061255-SP 2 2 SM-6061200-SP 30 26 
RE-0400000-KO 4 22 SL-4040891-SC 38 5 SII-4061255-SP 2 II SM-6061202-TN 26 69 
RE-0500000-KO 17 25 SL-4040891-SC 38 12 SM-4061255-SP 2 13 SII-6061202-TP 6 10 
RE-0700000-KO 14 35 SL-4040891-SC 38 38 SM-5040655-SN 4 24 SII-6061402-TP 12 24 
RE-0700000-KO 32 31 SL-4041081-SC 38 51 SM-5040855-SN . 6 16 SII-6061602-TP 30 35 
RE-0700000-KO 32 32 SL-4041091-SC 4 47 SM-6020250-TP 16 48 SII-6061610-SC 34 6 
RE-0800000-KO 10 25 SL-4041091-SC 6 54 SM-6020350-SP 22 13 SM-6061802-TP 14 22 
RE-0900000-KO 18 3 SL-4041091-SC 38 28 SM-6020450-TP 22 37 SM-6061802-TP 20 46 

SL-4041091-SC 38 50 SM-6020460-TP 16 20 SM-6084002-TN 36 48 
SB-1040016-00 10 69 SL-4041291-SC 20 20 SM-6020460-TP 16 38 SM-6107002-TP 6 5 
SB-1080002-00 16 60 SL-4043591-SC 38 24 SM-6030602-TP 22 29 SM-6450610-TP 6 23 
SB-1080005-00 14 26 SL-4051091-SC 33 30 SM-6030602-TP 22 44 SM-6450610-TP 6 62 
SB-1080005-00 26 27 SL-6040892-TN 2 34 SM-6030602-TP 24 II SM-7030450-SC 8 17 
SB-1080005-00 26 28 SL-6041092-TN 4 46 SM-6030802-TP 24 12 SM-7751160-TP 12 51 
SB-1080022-00 10 68 SL-6041692-TN 16 63 SM-6040460-TP 16 61 SII-8030412-TP 10 63 
SB-1080023-00 10 72 SL-6052092-TN 26 35 SM-6040602-TP 4 43 SII-8030412-TP 18 7 
SB-1100013-00 26 29 SL-6052592-TN 10 41 SM-6040602-TP 14 51 SM-8040310-SS 10 51 
SB-1100024-00 16 3 SL-6061692-TN 6 71 SM-6040602-TP 16 58 SI!-8040310-SS 10 53 
SB-1100024-00 20 52 SL-6062592-TN 28 26 SM-6040602-TP 20 17 SM-8040412-TP 17 26 
SB-1120017-00 16 8 SL-6083092-TN 38 7 SM-6040602-TP 22 32 SM-8040412-TP 17 27 
SB-1200009-00 10 I SL-6084092-TN 4 35 SII-6040602-TP 22 42 SM-8040802-TP 4 26 
SB-1200017-00 10 6 SL-9061291-SE 6 29 SM-6040602-TP 24 24 SII-8050412-TP 14 12 
SB-1200018-00 10 4 SL-9061291-SE 6 66 SII-6040602-TP 24 36 SII-8050412-TP 14 30 
SB-1300002-00 26 30 SL-9061293-SE 32 12 SII-6040602-TP 26 33 SM-8050412-TP 14 43 
SB-1300003-00 26 31 SL-9082093-SE 32 13 SM-6040602-TP 26 71 SM-8050412-TP 26 44 
SB-3070002-0A 10 29 SL-9082093-SE 33 31 SM-6040602-TP 26 77 SM-8050412-TP 26 45 
SB-3070002-0B 10 30 SM-004060 1-SC 20 53 SII-6040650-TP 2 17 SM-8050502-TP 4 25 
SB-3070002-0C 10 31 SM-1030601-SP 8 19 SM-6040650-TP 2 20 SM-8050512-TP 30 42 
SB-3070002-0D 10 32 SM-1030601-SP 10 21 SM-6040650-TP 2 22 SM-8050592-TP 20 2 
SB-3080010-0A 16 33 SM-1040650-TP 42 14 SM-6040650-TP 6 35 SII-8050592-TP 20 55 
SB-3080010-0B 16 34 SI!-1040801-SP 8 18 SI!-6040650-TP 8 22 SM-8050812-TP 26 46 
SB-3080010-0C 16 35 SII-1040870-TP 6 50 SII-6040650-TP 16 29 SM-8050812-TP 28 18 
SB-3080010-0D 16 36 SII-1040870-TP 6 72 SM-6040650-TP 22 21 SM-8050812-TP 28 27 
SB-4080001-00 14 13 SM-1040870-TP 20 3 SII-6040650-TP 24 39 SM-8060602-TP 14 19 
SB-4120001-00 26 32 SM-1040870-TP 24 16 SM-6040650-TP 28 56 SM-8060602-TP 26 47 
SD-0350156-TP 22 27 SM-1040870-TP 30 44 SM-6040802-TP 6 25 SM-8060602-TP 26 48 

- 45-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

~,JII J{ NO .lllll J{ NO ~,. J{ NO ~,. J{ NO 

SM-8060610-TP 16 46 WP-0450801-SD 24 32 111-58300 32 5 262-21101 6 15 
SM-8060802-TP 26 49 WP-0450801-SD 32 14 111-58409 32 6 262-21200 6 14 
SM-8060812-TP 6 6 WP-0450801-SD 41 8 lll-58516 32 7 262-23701 32 20 
SM-8060812-TP 10 3 WP-0450801-SD 41 28 112-72408 26 18 262-26001 14 42 
SM-8060812-TP 10 34 IVP-0450801-SP 6 24 131-22403 12 23 262-60109 4 5 
SM-8060812-TP 10 43 WP-0450801-SP 6 26 131-22452 12 22 262-60208 4 6 
SM-8060812-TP 12 6 WP-0450801-SP 6 63 135-02109 32 19 262-60307 4 7 
SM-8060812-TP 12 12 WP-0450801-SP 6 65 135-29607 16 26 262-60406 4 8 
SM-8060812-TP 14 16 WP-0450801-SP 17 39 137-05108 2 21 262-60505 4 9 
SM-8060812-TP 14 18 WP-0450801-SP 22 2 138-16855 6 12 262-60604 4 10 
SM-8060812-TP 14 32 WP-0450826-SC 4 23 141-03352 16 39 262-60703 4 II 
SM-8060812-TP 14 34 WP-0450846-SP 14 52 141-03907 16 21 262-60802 4 12 
SM-8060812-TP 16 6 WP-0450846-SP 20 37 141-04004 16 19 262-61206 4 16 
SM-8060812-TP 16 II WP-0482086-SD 16 64 141-13450 4 51 262-61305 4 17 
SM-8060812-TP 20 14 WP-0482086-SD 26 53 141-13468 4 48 262-61503 4 18 
SM-8060812-TP 26 50 WP-0482086-SD 26 54 168-70206 32 54 262-61602 4 19 
SM-8060812-TP 26 51 WP-0482086-SD 26 72 169-92604 26 19 262-61701 4 20 
SM-8060812-TP 30 25 WP-0501016-SD 26 55 170-07402 32 8 265-01858 16 18 
SM-8061050-TP 16 50 WP-0510516-SD 18 49 178-33658 32 9 
SM-8061212-TP 16 27 WP-0520656-SA 6 28 178-45009 38 27 312-62801 6 13 
SM-8061612-TP 10 78 WP-0520656-SA 6 74 180-35204 41 23 
SM-8061612-TP 18 47 WP-0520656-SA 14 38 180-35303 41 24 400-00046 38 16 
SM-8480652-TP 10 26 WP-0522016-SH 14 39 180-35600 41 25 400-00046 40 21 
SM-8480652-TP 10 35 WP-0531000-SD 8 32 180-35709 41 26 400-00056 38 15 
SM-8480652-TP 14 10 WP-0531000-SD 24 21 400-00056 40 20 
SM-9050850-SP 6 27 WP-0531000-SD 24 22 226-87701 26 20 400-00097 36 59 
SM-9050850-SP 6 73 WP-0531000-SD 26 73 226-87701 26 21 400-00133 36 22 
SM-9051203-CP 8 30 WP-0531000-SD 28 20 228-91006 10 73 400-00134 36 15 
SM-9061003-CP 32 40 WP-0531000-SD 28 29 228-91204 10 28 400-00135 36 16 
SM-9061403-SC 32 47 WP-0531000-SD 30 6 229-01409 10 62 400-00136 36 17 
SM-9087533-SC 32 16 \YP-0531001-SC 17 40 229-02506 2 4 400-00138 36 18 
SS-1060210-TP 20 35 WP-0531001-SC 26 59 229-07505 12 45 400-00140 36 19 
SS-1110640-TP 12 30 WP-0553216-SD 41 10 229-07554 12 44 400-00146 36 3 
SS-6090910-SP 12 41 WP-0611626-SP 12 9 229-07604 12 46 400-03451 38 I 
SS-6110430-TP 20 40 WP-0611626-SP 30 32 229-20508 2 16 400-03452 38 2 
SS-6110510-SP 32 38 WP-0641600-SC 30 36 229-21506 18 29 400-03453 38 3 
SS-6111210-SP 41 7 WP-0641601-SC 32 45 229-21605 18 46 400-03458 38 42 
SS-7090410-SP 20 33 WP-0641601-SD 30 29 229-28808 18 28 400-03970 14 46 
SS-7110740-TP 20 39 WP-0650876-SD 28 39 229-30309 34 14 400-05388 38 31 
SS-7111120-TP 41 30 WP-0651001-SC 6 II 229-30358 34 1 400-05388 40 28 
SS-7111810-TP 12 42 WP-0651001-SC 20 47 229-30408 34 10 400-05390 36 39 
SS-8110410-TP 12 34 WP-0651001-SC 26 70 229-30507 34 9 400-05390 40 31 
SS-8110422-TP 28 49 WP-0651056-SD 30 30 229-30705 34 7 400-05391 38 29 

WP-0704016-SP 32 50 229-30804 34 5 400-05391 40 26 
TA-0550604-RO 12 64 IVP-0820516-SP 10 15 229-30903 34 4 400-05392 38 30 
TA-0550604-RO 36 28 WP-0820816-SD 28 47 229-31000 34 3 400-05392 40 27 
TA-0670604-RO 10 18 WP-0820816-SD 32 48 229-31109 34 2 400-05393 38 33 
TA-0670604-RO 10 19 WP-0841600-SE 32 36 229-31208 34 15 400-05393 40 22 
TA-0750404-RO 12 21 WP-0841600-SE 32 44 229-31307 34 II 400-05394 38 35 
TA-0850604-RO 2 23 WP-0841601-SC 36 50 229-31406 34 8 400-05394 40 24 
TA-1050504-RO 2 24 WP-0841601-SC 38 8 229-32800 42 27 400-05401 26 63 
TA-1250406-RO 2 25 WP-0850002-SP 14 14 229-33006 42 28 400-05401 26 66 
TA-2351004-RO 2 27 WP-0852086-SC 36 49 229-33105 42 19 400-05401 38 22 

WP-0871602-SE 33 32 229-33204 42 8 400-05401 40 17 
WP-0320500-SC 22 6 WP -105200 1-SC 6 7 229-55504 17 4 400-05401 40 54 
WP-0320500-SD 22 45 WP-1221016-SP 12 27 229-55900 17 7 400-05401 40 56 
WP-0320500-SD 24 19 WP-1702600-SO 34 19 229-56007 17 8 400-05401 40 58 
WP-0320501-SC 17 31 \VS-0410002-KN 26 57 229-56106 17 9 400-05706 38 20 
WP-0320501-SD 22 38 WS-0451040-KP 41 9 229-56205 17 10 400-05712 4 31 
WP-0320501-SD 24 20 \VS-0451040-KP 41 29 229-56908 17 14 400-05712 40 51 
WP-0330501-SB 8 25 WS-0510002-KN 34 16 229-57104 17 15 400-05726 38 36 
WP-0430800-SC 12 54 WS-0610002-KP 30 31 229-57203 17 16 400-05726 40 19 
WP-0430801-SC 18 10 \VS-0820002-KN 32 51 235-17501 20 4 400-05727 38 37 
WP-0430801-SC 26 56 \VS-0820002-KR 36 51 235-17600 20 5 400-05727 40 18 
WP-0430801-SC 26 75 \VS-1020002-KN 6 8 235-17709 20 6 400-05848 36 5 
WP-0430801-SC 42 33 \VZ-0850302-KO 14 28 235-17808 20 7 400-06317 16 9 
WP-0431005-SP 28 43 236-04200 10 2 400-06484 2 39 
WP-0450000-SD 26 60 100-04109 4 3 236-04309 10 42 400-06497 6 40 
WP-0450000-SD 26 76 101-02200 42 22 236-10108 12 39 400-06515 10 50 
WP-0450000-SD 30 39 101-08009 10 22 236-30007 16 25 400-06516 10 52 
WP-0450801-SD 2 44 105-02300 2 35 236-38109 6 39 400-06529 10 64 
WP-0450801-SD 8 26 110-23603 32 49 236-38208 6 41 400-06530 10 65 
WP-045080 I-SD 8 27 110-72402 4 49 236-38406 6 42 400-06531 10 66 
WP-045080 1-SD 16 62 111-11051 17 13 260-23408 28 7 400-06532 10 74 
WP-0450801-SD 20 18 lll-55108 32 17 262-11904 2 12 400-06534 10 70 
WP-0450801-SD 24 27 111-55207 32 18 262-18602 18 31 400-06535 10 71 

- 46-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

!Mil :;{ NO ~ofi :;{ NO llfi :;{ NO llfi :;{ NO 

400-06537 10 75 400-11152 22 24 400-28877 2 28 400-32198 26 8 
400-06555 10 17 400-11902 10 77 400-29108 40 16 400-32199 24 I 
400-06561 10 23 400-12038 38 34 400-29411 18 32 400-32200 24 50 
400-06567 16 5 400-12038 40 23 400-29412 18 42 400-32201 24 4 
400-06569 16 10 400-12965 12 19 400-29419 12 36 400-32202 24 2 
400-06574 16 13 400-13640 4 29 400-29420 14 5 400-32203 26 9 
400-06576 16 31 400-13967 18 48 400-29629 20 49 400-32205 24 3 
400-06577 16 22 400-14963 16 40 400-29629 40 6 400-32206 26 II 
400-06578 16 45 400-14964 16 49 400-29630 22 30 400-32209 24 37 
400-06617 18 5 400-14965 16 41 400-29630 40 7 400-32210 26 13 
400-06622 18 25 400-15603 38 43 400-29633 6 45 400-32211 26 14 
400-06625 18 4 400-15756 36 I 400-29633 40 46 400-32212 26 15 
400-06666 20 54 400-15756 40 12 400-30615 14 15 400-32213 24 5 
400-06712 20 10 400-15797 36 35 400-30616 12 68 400-32215 26 16 
400-06761 22 I 400-15797 40 13 400-30617 12 4 400-32216 26 17 
400-06762 22 3 400-15800 22 5 400-30618 12 58 400-32217 24 6 
400-06765 22 4 400-18948 38 44 400-30620 12 31 400-32218 24 25 
400-06768 22 19 400-23371 36 40 400-30621 12 55 400-32219 24 9 
400-06772 22 10 400-23624 20 13 400-30623 12 47 400-32219 24 10 
400-06777 22 16 400-23631 12 49 400-30625 14 I 400-32221 26 23 
400-06780 22 II 400-23632 12 50 400-30626 14 2 400-32223 24 40 
400-06781 22 12 400-23635 28 8 400-30627 14 3 400-32226 30 I 
400-06782 22 14 400-23635 28 52 400-30628 12 65 400-32229 28 16 
400-06836 6 34 400-23644 28 3 400-30629 12 66 400-32230 28 17 
400-06840 6 36 400-23662 33 29 400-30630 12 67 400-32231 28 57 
400-09814 38 54 400-23865 4 13 400-30764 36 21 400-32232 33 I 
400-10405 2 29 400-23866 4 14 400-30766 36 26 400-32233 33 6 
400-10414 2 10 400-23993 18 12 400-30779 17 12 400-32238 24 23 
400-10415 10 5 400-24063 16 7 400-30780 17 5 400-32239 24 30 
400-10418 10 7 400-24987 12 28 400-30828 2 8 400-32240 24 35 
400-10421 10 20 400-24988 12 29 400-30829 4 15 400-32242 32 15 
400-10422 10 9 400-24989 14 24 400-30926 36 4 400-32343 18 11 
400-10423 10 10 400-24990 12 14 400-30932 20 23 400-32345 18 14 
400-10424 10 II 400-24991 12 40 400-30933 20 24 400-32483 14 6 
400-10425 10 12 400-24997 6 9 400-30934 20 25 400-32509 40 44 
400-10426 10 13 400-24999 2 6 400-30936 20 I 400-32539 18 I 
400-10427 10 14 400-25011 12 13 400-30942 22 17 400-32539 40 3 
400-10434 10 33 400-25012 12 5 400-30943 22 15 400-32719 12 7 
400-10437 10 36 400-25014 6 22 400-30950 33 15 400-32763 42 II 
400-10438 10 37 400-25014 6 70 400-30951 33 17 400-32798 12 43 
400-10439 10 38 400-25016 14 31 400-30951 40 II 400-32835 30 19 
400-10440 10 39 400-25030 14 36 400-30956 17 6 400-32836 30 20 
400-10441 10 55 400-25414 2 14 400-31136 10 16 400-32837 30 22 
400-10442 10 56 400-25415 12 8 400-31336 4 28 400-32838 30 23 
400-10443 20 58 400-25416 17 3 400-31465 38 46 400-32839 30 14 
400-10464 16 2 400-25418 14 33 400-31465 40 33 400-32840 30 15 
400-10471 16 28 400-25419 14 47 400-31483 38 II 400-32842 30 3 
400-10472 16 30 400-25420 14 44 400-31483 40 I 400-32843 30 40 
400-10477 18 6 400-25423 14 8 400-31485 38 55 400-32844 30 7 
400-10478 18 41 400-25424 12 59 400-32158 2 I 400-33069 22 39 
400-10479 18 8 400-25426 14 27 400-32159 2 26 400-33182 6 37 
400-10487 18 17 400-25427 12 2 400-32160 6 52 400-33183 6 38 
400-10489 18 19 400-25428 12 II 400-32161 6 53 400-33185 42 37 
400-10489 18 23 400-25429 12 26 400-32162 8 I 400-33186 8 5 
400-10490 18 20 400-25431 12 I 400-32163 8 3 400-33316 36 29 
400-10497 18 21 400-25432 12 56 400-32167 8 8 400-33831 40 34 
400-10498 18 22 400-25440 17 34 400-32168 8 2 400-33831 41 I 
400-10499 18 24 400-25441 17 35 400-32173 6 18 400-33875 40 35 
400-10503 18 27 400-26817 14 4 400-32174 6 61 400-33875 41 3 
400-10504 18 30 400-26818 10 24 400-32175 10 8 400-34185 28 38 
400-10508 18 33 400-26819 14 9 400-32176 8 28 400-34186 28 40 
400-10509 18 34 400-26829 6 30 400-32177 8 34 400-34259 36 12 
400-10510 18 35 400-26830 6 31 400-32178 8 35 400-34568 28 2 
400-10511 18 36 400-26831 6 32 400-32179 14 7 400-34846 16 12 
400-10512 18 37 400-26882 10 57 400-32180 14 17 400-35024 36 33 
400-10513 18 38 400-26884 10 61 400-32181 14 23 400-35092 42 13 
400-10514 18 39 400-26979 2 3 400-32182 16 4 400-35093 42 12 
400-10515 18 40 400-27770 42 20 400-32184 16 59 400-35094 42 38 
400-10521 18 43 400-27870 14 37 400-32185 16 57 400-35095 42 31 
400-10522 18 44 400-27971 2 37 400-32186 20 15 400-35160 22 34 
400-10523 18 45 400-28337 20 45 400-32187 22 26 400-35161 22 28 
400-10525 20 16 400-28338 4 4 400-32190 18 26 400-35324 40 59 
400-10527 22 22 400-28459 2 31 400-32191 26 58 400-35705 8 4 
400-10528 22 23 400-28834 2 47 400-32192 26 3 400-35707 36 27 
400-10533 10 54 400-28835 2 48 400-32194 26 4 400-36110 4 34 
400-10589 22 9 400-28873 20 21 400-32197 26 7 400-36117 16 37 

- 47-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S ' 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

~,- .l( NO "* .l( NO "* .l( NO "* .l( NO 

400-36II8 I6 47 
400-37500 I7 32 
400-3750I I7 33 
400-38663 38 I3 
400-38663 40 I5 
400-39546 6 I9 
400-39546 6 68 
400-39547 6 20 
400-39547 6 67 
400-40082 22 43 
400-40222 40 38 
400-40223 40 40 
400-40224 22 33 
400-40224 40 43 
400-40225 2 45 
400-40225 40 50 
400-40226 I4 20 
400-40226 40 2 
400-40227 26 26 
400-40227 40 4 
400-40228 26 6I 
400-40228 40 5 
400-40230 6 47 
400-40230 40 37 
400-40237 40 52 
400-40237 40 55 
400-40237 40 57 
400-40238 40 4I 
400-40240 40 47 
400-40242 2 33 
400-40242 40 49 
400-40256 20 8 
400-42352 4I 4 
400-42796 36 2 
400-43096 26 68 
400-43097 26 62 
400-43098 24 42 
400-4332I I4 55 
400-43359 I7 I 
400-43359 40 8 
400-43869 I6 I 
400-43938 I8 I5 
400-44I52 6 I7 
400-44I86 28 I 
400-44329 30 33 
400-44920 42 2 
400-44969 36 24 
400-44970 36 25 
400-4497I 36 30 
400-46076 36 20 
400-46088 36 23 
400-48528 40 9 
400-48529 40 10 
400-50509 2 49 
400-50647 40 I4 
400-50647 42 36 
400-5I332 36 64 
400-5I333 36 65 
400-5I499 6 59 
400-5I500 30 34 
400-5I50I 6 75 
400-5I502 6 60 
400-5I769 30 43 
400-5I770 30 37 
400-5I782 30 45 
400-5I836 42 39 
400-5I987 2 40 
400-52237 6 58 
400-52937 IO 40 
400-57368 26 79 
400-57369 26 83 
400-57370 26 5 
400-5737I 26 6 
400-57380 6 76 
400-57386 26 80 
400-57387 26 8I 

- 48-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

- 49-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LIUIKI" 

JUKI CORPORATION 
MARKETING & SALES H.Q. 

Copyt'\:1'"~---"JUKI CORP. 
*•ro~a~~~~~•. ~~T~~t 
~Jii.LI:~*T· 
All rights reserved throughout the world. 

JUKI~'"8tt 

<t:>B!I~ \}]<6(}, ~ill!~!;:!; 
To order Of for further 
information, 
please contact : 

*.:.O>J<\-'!It) 7.. t-1<1:111!i~~.Q(1)f.::IO"'ff}~< itJ!"t-lJ • .6{i1;tJ 1;'t. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

*.::.O)J'\-':J ')A t-/<t:, 20064'-11JH.J!:ff(1)j!l'j6fltt~"t'!i&* Lt:. -t.o:rt!T. 
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 2006. 

Printed in Japan 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




